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SYMBOLS 

The following standard symbols are used 
in Statistics Canada publications: 

figures not available. 

• figures not appropriate or not 
applicable. 

- nil or zero. 

- - amount too small to be expressed. 

preliminary figures. 

r revised figures. 

X confidential to meet secrecy re-
quirements of the Statistics Act. 

SIGNES CONVENTIONNELS 

Les signes conventionnels suivants sont em-
ployés uniformdment dans les publications de 
Statistique Canada: 

nombres indisponibles. 

n'ayant pas lieu de figurer. 

- néant ou zero. 

-- nombres infimes. 

nombres provisoires. 

r nombres rectifiés. 

X confidentiel en vertu des dispositions 
de la Loi sur 18 statistique relatives 
au secret. 

NOTE 
	

MTA 

Components may not add to totals due to 	Les chiffres ayant dté arrondis, les totaux 
roundings. 	 me correspondent pas toujours. 
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1970 TRAVELLER ACC0)DATI0N STATISTICS 

Introduction 

This report presents, in tabular form, the re - 
suits of the 1970 annual survey of traveller accome-
dation operations in Canada. Since 1969, this survey 
has been undergoing changes in coverage, questionnaire 
content, definitions and classifications in an effort 
to present a more complete picture of the traveller 
accommodation industry in Canada as well as to improve 
upon the quality of the data being presented. In the 
light of these changes, the reader should be aware of 
certain limitations when using the data. We shall 
attempt to outline such Umitations in the following 
notes. 

Questionnaires 

The 1970 questionnaires were developed in co-ope-
ration with federal and provincial government agencies, 
trade associations and accommodation operators using as 
our guide recommended uniform systems of accounts deve-
loped for the hotel and motel industry. In that there 
was a considerable expansion in content, smaller opera-
tors i.e. hotels and motels with less than 25 rooms, 
encountered some difficulties in accurately completing 
the operating expense portion of the questionnaire. 
Published operating expense data appearing in the tables 
are based on those reports in which expenses were broken 
Out and may not be representative of the total. Data 
relating to employment, salaries and wages and revenue 
appears to be consistent with other years. 

Coverage and Response 

While every effort was made to elicit a complete 
response to this survey, approximately 1,500 question-
naires were not received at the time of the final tabu-
lations and some 275 others were returned by the Post 
Office as "address unknown". While many of these are 
probably out of buaineas, we must nonetheless assume 
that some of our universes are slightly understated. 
Where sufficent data from past years' operations were 
available, estimates were made for businesses still 
believed to be operating. 

Although non response may have a downward effect 
on the number of locations in certain areas outside of 
the hotel classification, we are nonetheless confident 
that the effect on total dollar values will be negligi-
ble since reports have been filed by most large loca-
tions in each type of acconms,dation. 

It should be noted that business run by YM-YWCA 
and other non profit organizations are excluded. 

Employment Data 

Employment data in all sections represents the 
average number of employees over the year. A limited 
degree of overestimation exists, particularly in tables 
pertaining to seasonally-operated businesses where 
often one or more employee is engaged for the four or 
five months of operation. Employment data was not 
available for provincial and federal tent and trailer 
campground operations. 

Definitions and Classification 

For 1970, our definitions and classification of 
various types of acconmxdation have been modified 

STATISTIQUES DE L'HBERGEMENT DES VOYAGEURS, 1970 

Introduction 

La prdsente publication renferme sous forme de tableaux 
lea rdsultata de l'enquete annuelle de 1970 sur l'hdbergement 
de voyageurs au Canada. Depuis 1969, cette enquête a subi des 
changements de champ d'application, de contenu du questionnai-
re, de definitions et de classifications en vue de presenter 
une image plus complete de l'hfbergement au Canada et d'amdlio-
rer Is qualite des données prdsentées. A cause de ces change-
ments, le lecteur doit être conscient de certaines restrictions 
bra de l'utilisation des donndes. Nous tenterons de résumer 
tea restrictions dens les notes qui suivent. 

Questionnaires 

Lea questionnaires de 1970 sont le fruit d'une collabora-
tion entre les organismes fédéraux et provinciaux, les associa-
tions patronales at les exploitants de maisons d'hebergement 
qui ont suivi notre conseil en n'utilisant que des systhmes 
uniformes de comptabilité mis au point pour les hOtels et mo-
tela. Lea syatbmes de comptabilite reprfsentent un elargisse-
ment considerable du contenu; lea petite exploitants, c'est-
b-dire lea exploitants d'hOtels et de motels de moms de 25 
chambres, ont eprouvé certaines difficultés b remplir correc-
tement Is partie du questionnaire portant sur les dépenses 
d'exploitation. Lea donndes sur les dépenses d'exploitation 
qui apparaissent dana lea tableaux sont basdes sur Las ddcla-
rations dens lesquelles les dépenses ont ete ventildes, alias 
peuvent ne pas egaler le total. Las données relatives aux 
effectifs, a Is rémundration et aux recettes semblent compa-
tibles avec celles des anndes antdrieures. 

Champ d'application at participation 

MOrse si tous lea moyens ont etd tentés en vue d'obtenir 
une participation eussi compibte que possible b is presents 
enquOte, environ 1,500 questionnaires manqualent au moment de 
Is miss en tableaux definitive et quelque 275 autres avaient 
etO retournés par le service des postea avec Is mention "adresse 
inconnue". Bon nombre de tea comerces ont probablement aban-
donnC les affaires; nous devons ndanmoins conclure que, dens 
une certaine mesure, notre univers reste quelque peu en decb de 
la réalite. Loraque des donnfes des anndes prdcddentes étaient 
disponibles, des estimations ont ete faites pour les conmierces 
que nous croyions encore en operation. 

L'absence de réponse peut avoir fait baisser le nombre 
d'établiasements dans certsins secteurs non compris dana Is 
classification des hOtels; nous sonmies tout de mOrse confiants 
que l'impact sur Is valeur totale en dollars sera negligeable, 
étant donnd qua les declarations ont etC pour Is plupart rem-
plies, par de grandes entreprises dens cheque catégorie d'hC-
bergement. 

Xl faut noter qua lea entreprises exploités par le YM-YWCA 
at d'autres organismes a but non lucratif sont exclues. 

Données sur lea effectifs 

Dans toutes les sections, las donndes sur lea effectifs 
reprdsentent le nombre moyen de salaries pendant l'annde. Un 
certain degrd de surestimation existe, en particulier dens lea 
tableaux concernant les conmierces saisonniers qui retiennent 
souvent les services d'un ou plusieurs salarids pendant leura 
quatre ou cinq mois d'ectivitC. Las données cur lea effectifs 
des terrains de camping pour tentes at roulottes expboitCs par 
lea provinces et le gouvernement fédéral n'Ctalent pas dispo-
bibles. 

Definitions at classification 

En 1970, nos definitions at notre classification de 1969 
des différents moyens d'hebergement ont eté légbrement nodifiées 
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slightly from 1969 to conform more closely to those 
general definitions and classifications developed by the 
Federal-Provincial Travel Research Planning Committee. 
Classification was based mainly on the type of accom-
modation provided i.e. Hotel type rooms, motel type 
rooms, cabins etc. This procedure was followed in all 
cases except for outfitters which were classified more 
by the type of service and recreational facilities of-
fered i.e. hunting, fishing, boat rental, guide service 
etc. Tourist homes have been associated with the hotel 
section but the data is not included in the hotel tables. 
Recreation vacation camps and dude ranches fall mainly 
within the tourist courts and cabins classification. 

As a result of these modifications users are cau-
tioned to be wary when comparing 1969 and 1970 survey 
results. 

Hotels 

These series are comparable to those published on 
an annual basis for previous years in the Hotels publi-
cation. The universe in 1970 is felt to be very corn-
plate as locations previously thought to fall into other 
classifications and thus placed out-of-scope to the 
Hotel survey have now been identified as hotels by the 
new accommodation questionnaire and transferred into 
the hotel universe. 

Establishments classifying themselves as tourist 
homes and reporting 3 or more hotel type rooms have 
been included as a subsection of the hotel section. 

In interpreting these series it should be borne in 
mind that any operation having aix or more hotel type 
rooms (i.e. rooms contained in a central lodge or hotel 
having no direct access from the exterior of the buil-
ding) has, for our purposes, been treated as a hotel, 
despite the fact that the establishment may designate 
itself as a motel. By the same token it can be assumed 
that many establishments calling themselves motels have 
in fact been classified to Tourist Courts & Cabins. 

In 1970, the motel mailing list underwent a sub-
stantial revision and the growth shown between 1969 
and this publication year is largely due to the im-
provement of the list. For other precautions relating 
to interpretation of these data, refer to the general 
outline on Definitions and Classification, and Response 
problems. 

Tourist Courts & Cabins 

This classification includes motor courts, tour-
ist courts, dude ranches, recreation vacation camps, 
housekeeping cottages and hunting and fishing camps, 
failing to provide the services of an outfitter. The 
data published under this heading for 1970 is not com-
parable to 1969 in that recreation and vacation camps 
and hunting and fishing camps failing to satisfy the 
outfitter definition were added to this classification. 

Out fitters 

This classification was developed for 1970 and 
no comparable data are available for previous years. 
The universe was developed through provincial outfitter 
lists and included only those businesses providing 
accommodation as well as the services outlined in the 
definition as given below. 

Tent and Trailer Campgrounds 

Coverage in 1970 was extended to include Federal 
and Provincial campground operations.  

afin qu'elles soient plus conformes aux definitions et classi-
fications genérales du comité fédfral-provincial d'orientation 
sur Is recherche touristique. La classification a ete basée 
d'abord sur le moyen d'hCbergetnent, soit chambre du genre hOtel, 
chambre du genre motel, cabinea, etc.. On a procidé de cette 
facon dana tous lea cas, sauf pour lea pourvoyeura en chasse 
et pche dont Is classification eat plutOt basée sur le genre 
de services et de loisirs offerts, c'est-à-dire, chasse, péche, 
location de bateaux, guide touristique, etc. • Les maisoos pour 
touristes ont ete ajoutées B Is section des hOtels mais lea 
données ne sont pas incluses dana lea tableaux relatifs aux 
hOtels. Lea camps de vacances at lea ranches pour touristes 
font aurtout partie des camps de touristes et cabines. 

A Is suite de ces modifications, on recommande aux utili-
sateurs d'être circonspects dans Is comparaison des rdsultats 
de 1969 et de 1970. 

HOtels 

Ces series sont comparables B celles qui paraissaient 
auparavant chaque année dana la publication HOtels. En 1970, 
l'univera eat, croyons-nous, trèa complet, étant donné que car-
tames entreprises qui, pensait-on auparavant, relevaient 
d'autres classifications et se trouvaient ainsi exciues du 
domaine de l'enquete sur lea hOtels, aont maintenant classCes 
comae étant des hOtels en vertu du questionnaire sur l'hBber-
gement et passent dans l'univers des hOtels. 

Lea données sur les établissements qui Se soot classes 
conmie maisons de touristes et ont déclaré 3 chambres ou plus du 
genre hOtel, sont prdsentees separément dana une sous-section de 
la section des hotels. 

En interprétant ces series, on doit toujours se souvenir 
que tout établissement de six chambres ou plus du genre hotel 
(c'est-B-dire les chambrea situies dana un pavilion central ou 
un hotel sans accès direct de l'extérieur) a dté considdre 
comme hOtel malgré le fait que cat établissement peut s'appeler 
un motel. lIe plus, on peut dire qu'un grand ncxnbre d'dtablis-
sements appeles motels ont ete classes cosmic camps de touristes 
et cabines. 

En 1970, Is hate d'adresses des motels a éte révisde en 
profondeur ci l'accroissement que l'on remarque entre 1969 at 
l'année de Is présente publication eat do en grande partie a 
l'amélioration de cette hate. Ii faut aussi se référer a 
l'introduction des 'Definitions et classification" at aux "pro-
bièmes de participation" lorsquil sagit de l'attention B 
apporter a l'interpretation de ces donnéea. 

Camps de touristes et cabines 

Cette classification comprend lea auberges routières, 
lea camps de touristes, las ranches pour touristes, lea camps 
de vacances, las maisons meublées at lea camps de chasse at 
pBche, qui n'offrent aucun service de pourvoyeurs en chasse 
et péche. Lea donnees publiBes sous ce titre en 1970 ne sont 
pas comparables B celles de 1969 étant donné que les camps de 
vacances et lea camps de chasse et de peche qui n'avaient aucun 
service de pourvoyeurs en chasse et pBche ont été ajoutéa B 
la prdsente classification. 

Pourvoyeurs en chasse et pBche 

Cette classification a ete ajoutee en 1970 at aucune 
donnée comparable nest disponible pour lea années antBrieurea. 
L'univers a dte établi B l'aide des hates provinciales de 
pourvoyeurs en chasse et péche et comprenait seulement lea 
établissements qui fournissaient l'hebergement ainsi qua lea 
services définis ci-après. 

Terrains de camping pour tentes et roulottes 

En 1970, cette rubrique comprenait lea terrains de cam-
ping fédéraux at provinciaux. 
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Traveller Accommodation Definitions 

The following definitions are presented in order 
to clearly indicate to the reader the priorities used 
in determining the classification of any single accom-
modation location within the framework of the published 
statistical tables. While we make no attempt here to 
justify the priorities as they stand and while attempts 
will be made in the future to bring these definitions 
into line with the standard definitions and classifi-
cations of traveller accommodations currently being 
developed by the Travel Research Planning Conanittee of 
the Federal-Provincial Conference of Tourism, we feel, 
nonetheless, that a thorough reading and understanding 
of the following is essential to the proper interpre-
tation of the data presented in this publication. 

Hotel-type room. - a room contained in a main 
lodge or hotel, having access from a main lobby but no 
direct access from the exterior of the building. 

Hotel-motel-type room. - a room contained in a 
main lodge or hotel, having access from a main lobby 
as well as direct access from the exterior of the build-
ing. This type of room is equated to a hotel-type room 
for the purposes of our establishment classification. 

Motel-type room. - a room in a building sharing 
a common roof which has direct access from the exterior 
of the building but no access from a central lobby and 
which has adjacent parking. 

Cabin. - a self-contained accommodation unit 
which is separate from (i.e. does not share a conmn 
roof) with other units in the same establishment. 

Full-year hotels, licensed. - Commercial estab-
lishments with six or more hotel and/or hotel-motel-
type rooms providing lodging or lodging and meals for 
transient guests and licensed to sell beer, wine, or 
liquor. To be considered a full-year hotel, an estab-
lishment must be operated for at least ten months of 
the year. N.B. All accommodation establishments with 
six or more hotel and/or hotel-motel-type rooms have 
been classified as hotels, irrespective of any other 
types of accommodation units which they may possess. 
Also included in this category are resort hotels if 
they provide eating and entertainment facilities in a 
central lodge, even where these do not contain the 
specified number of hotel and/or hotel-motel type rooms 
Excluded from the accommodation universe are: resident 
hotels (i.e. apartment hotels), staff houses, private 
clubs, rooming and boarding houses, and all hotels 
showing receipts from room rentals to be less than 1 7, 
of revenue from the sale of alcoholic beverages. 

Full-year hotels, non-licensed. - Commercial 
establishments having above-mentioned qualifications 
but which are not licensed to sell alcoholic beverages. 

Seasonal hotels, licensed. - Commercial estab-
lishments meeting the above definition of a licensed 
hotel but which are in operation for less than ten 
months of the year. 

Seasonal hotels, non-licensed. - Commercial es-
tablishments having the qualifications outlined above 
for seasonal hotels but which are not licensed to sell 
alcoholic beverages. 

Full-year motels. - Commercial establishments 
having three or more motel-type rooms and less than 
six hotel and/or hotel-motel-type rooms, irrespective 
of any other types of accommodation units which they 
may possess, and operating for at least ten months of 
the year. 

Seasonal motels. - Commercial establishments 
meeting the above definition of a motel but which oper-
ate for less than ten months of the year. 

Definitions des moyens d'hébergement de voyageurs 

Nous prdsentons les difinitions suivantes afin de bien 
faire voir au lecteur l'ordre de priorite suivi pour itablir 
la classification de tous les moyens d'hibergement en fonction 
des tableaux statistiqucs qui soot publiCs. Rico que nous ne 
tentions pas d'Ctablir ici le pourquoi de cet ordre de prioriti 
et que onus ayons l'intention 1 l'avenir de rendre ces ddfini-
tions conformes aux difinitions et classifications types des 
moyens d'hCbergement qua prepare actuelleinent le Comiti d'ori-
entation de la recherche touristique de la Conference fidérale-
provinciale sur le tourisme, nous sonsnes nianmoins davis 
qu'une lecture attentive et une boone comprehension des difini-
tions qui suivent soot essentielles pour bien interpreter les 
donniea fournies dens la presente publication. 

Chambre, genre hOtel. - Chambre située dens Un pavillon 
central ou hOtel accessible du hall d'entrde, mais sans accès 
direct de l'extirieur. 

Chambre, genre hOtel-motel. - Chambre située dans un pa-
villon central ou hOtel, accessible du hall d'entrie ainsi que 
directement de l'extirieur. Ce genre de chambre correspond 
une chambre d'hôtel aux fins de notre classification des its-
bliss ernents. 

Chambre, genre motel. - Chambre faisant partie dun 
groupe de chainbres sous un mime toit, directement accessible 
de l'extirieur, mais sans accès I partir d'un hell d'entrie, 
et avec stationnement adjacent. 

Cahine. - Unite d'hebergement indipendante qui est sipa-
rée (c'est-l-dire non situCe anus is mime toit) des autres 
unites du mime Ctablissement. 

H6tels avec licence, ouverts touts l'annie. - tablisse-
ments consncrciaux ayant au moms six chambres du genre chambre 
d'hôtel ou d'hOtel-motel, fournissant le gite ou le gtte et les 
repas aux voysgeurs, at titulaires d'une licence pour la vente 
de biIre, de yin ou de boissons alcooliques. Pour Otre classi 
comma hOtel ouvert toute lannio, litablissement doit itre 
exploite au moms dix mois par annie. Nota: Tous les itablia-
Cements d'hibergernent qui ont au moms six chambres du genre 
hOtel ou hotel-motel ont ete classis comma hOtels, sans qu'il 
soft tenu compte des autres genres dunités d'hebergement 
qu'ils pouvaient possider. Lea hotels de villegiature entrent 
aussi dans cette catigorie lorsqu'ils possdent un pavilion 
central utiiisi pour offrir des repas et des divertissements 
aux clients, at ce, mime ails ne contiennent pea le nombre 
privu de chambres du genre chambre d'hôtel ou d'hôtel-motel. 
Sont exclus de lunivers de l'hibergement: lea hOtels risiden-
tiels (c'est-I-dire les hOtels-appartements), lea pavillons 
pour le personnel, las clubs privés, lea maisons de chambres, 
les pensions at tous les hOtels dont lea recettes provenant de 
la location de chambres sont infirieures 1 1 7. des recettes 
qui proviennent de la vente de boissons alcooliques. 

HOtels sans licence, ouverts toute l'annie. - Etablis-
sements conancrciaux remplissant les conditions ci-dessus, mais 
non autorisis I vendre des boissons alcooliqucs. 

HOtels saisonniers avec licence. - Etablissements conaner-
ciaux qui correspondent i la difinition d'un hOtel avec licence, 
inais qui sont exploitis moths de dix mois par annie. 

HOtels saisonniers sans licence. - Etablissements corn-
merciaux remplissant las conditions ci-dessus pour las hOtels 
saisonniers, mais non autorisés 1 vendre des boissons alcooli-
ques. 

Motels ouverts toute l'annie. - Etablissements conuner-
ciaux ayant au moms trois chsmbres du genre chambre de motel 
et moms de six chambres du genre chambre d'hôtel ou d'hôtel-
motel, sans qu'il soft tenu compte des autres genres d'unitis 
d'hibergement qu'ils peuvent possider, at exploites au moms 
dix mois par année. 

aisonnjp. - tablissements commerciaux qui cor-
respondent a Is definition dun motel donnée ci-dessus mais 
exploites moms de dix mois par année. 
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Camps de touristes et cabines. - Ftablissements conaner-
ciaux ayant au moms trois unites d'hdbergement, dont Is niajo-
rite sont des cabines ou des chalets, mais qui ont moms do 
six chambres du genre chambre d'hôtel ou d'hôtel-motel ou trois 
chambres du genre chambre de motel, expioités toute lannée 
et dont le nombre total dunités eat egal ou supérieur au tiers 
du nombre demplacements disponibles pour tentes ou roulottes. 
Les camps de vacances et lea camps de chasae et p8che qui ne 
répondent pas I Is definition de pourvoyeurs en chasse et pêche 
font partie de ce groupe. 

Maisons pour touristes. - Habituellement une residence 
transformde en maison de chambres et qul possède au moths trois 
chambres, du genre chambre d'hôtel, disponibles pour des clients 
de passage pour un bref sejour, soit I Is journee ou 1 18 Se-
maine. Lea Ctablissements qui remplissent ces conditions, mais 
qui sont exploites moms de dix mois par année et qui ont plus 
de chalets et de cabines que de chambres du genre chambre 
d'hôtel, sent classes dans Is categorie 'Camps de touristes 
et cabmnes"; ceux qui déclarent fournir des emplacements pour 
tentes et roulottes dont le nombre par rapport au nombre de 
chambres du genre hotel ddpasse 3 contre 1 sent classes cosmic 
"Terrains de camping pour tentes ci roulottes". 

Pourvoyeurs en chasse et péche. - 1tablissements coirsner-
ciaux generalement situéa dana des regions isolées oü ii y a 
du poisson et du gibier. Ces etablissements offrent lea moyens 
d'hebergement suivanta: residences, cabines et (ou) terrains 
de camping et fournissent lea installations et services essen-
tiels: location de bateaux et de materiel, fourniturea et pro-
visions et service de guides. 

Terrains de camping pour tentes et roulottea. - tablia-
sements commerciaux offrant des services d'hebergement pour 
tentes et roulettes sous forme d'au moths 10 emplacements dig-
ponibles, 11 oO ii y a moms de six chambres do genre chambre 
d'hôtel ou d'hôtel-motel ou 3 chaxabres do genre chambre de 
motel, et lb oh les emplacements pour tentes et roulottes 
dépassent en nombre lea autres genres d'unités d'hebergement 
par plus de 3 contre 1. On tient compte ici des terrains 
de camping privés et gouvernementaux (municipalitea, provinces 
et gouvernement federal). 

Tourist courts and cabins. - Commercial estab-
lishments with 3 or more accommodation units, the ma-
jority of which are cabins or cottages but which have 
less than 6 hotel or hotel-motel-type rooms or 3 motel-
type rooms operated on a full-year basis, and where the 
total number of units is equal to or greater than 1/3 
of the number of tent and trailer spaces available. 
Recreational vacation camps and hunting and fishing 
camps failing to meet the outfitter definition are in-
cluded in this classification. 

Tourist homes. - Usually a converted private 
dwelling having at least three hotel type rooms avail-
able for rental to transient guests on a daily or weekly 
basis. Those establishments which meet the above quali-
fications but operate less than 10 months of the year 
and have more cottages and cabins than hotel type rooms 
are classified as Tourist Courts and Cabins; those 
reporting tent and trailer spaces which outnumber hotel-
type rooms by more than 3 to 1 are classified to Tent 
and Trailer Campgrounds. 

Outfitters. - Commercial establishments generally 
located in remote areas where fish and game are avail-
able. Such establishments offer accommodation in lodges, 
cabins and/or campsites and provide essential facili-
ties and services of boat rental, equipment rental, 
supplies and provisions and guides. 

Tent and trailer campgrounds. - Commercial estab-
lishments offering accommodation services in the form 
of tent and trailer spaces and having at least 10 spaces 
available, where there are less than 6 hotel and/or 
hotel-motel-type rooms or 3 motel-type rooms, and where 
the tent and trailer spaces outnumber other types of 
accommodation units by more than 3 to 1. Private and 
government (Municipal, Provincial and Federal) operated 
campgrounds are included. 

SECTION I 

Sommaire 

Le nonibre total d'établissements d'hebergement exploités 
au Canada en 1970 était de 15,974; ces établisaements ont dd-
dare des recettes totales de $1,380,025,000. Sur ce chiffre, 
un montant de $1,128,409,000 ou 81.8 7. itait attribué aux 
groupes des hOtels. Le groupe des motels représentait 
$165,756,000 ou 12.0 '/. Le reste, soit 6.2 7, ($85,860,000), 
a eté déclaré par tous leg autres genres d'établissements, y 
compris lea maisons pour touriates, lea camps de touristes ci 
cabines, les terrains de camping pour tentes et roulettes et 
les pourvoyeurs en chasse et peche. 

Dii total des recettes déclarées par le groupe des hOtela, 
$504,926,000 (44.7 7,) provenaient de Is vente de boissons al-
cooliques, $303,631,000 (26.9 7,) provenaient de Is location de 
chambres, $239,879,000 (21.3 7.) reprCsentaient le prix des 
repas et $79,974,000 (7.1 7,) provenaient d'autres sources. 
(Le tableau 2 presente une repartition analogue pour les autrea 
genres d 'hebergement.) 

Au niveau national, la vente de boissons alcooliques a 
ete Is prmncipale source do recettes (38.9 7), suivie de Is 
location de chambres (33.0 7,), des repas (20.4 7.), de la vente 
de marchandises (3.3 7,) et des autres recettea (4.2 7,). (Voir 
le diagransne I Is fin de cette section pour Is repartition par 
province des sources dii recettea.) 

La repartition provinciale des recettes, d'aprs leur 
source, présentée au tableau 4 indique une grande variation 
entre lea provinces. La moyenne nationale des recettes pro-
venant de is location de chambres repréaente 33.0 7, des re-
cettes totales. Les moyennes provinciales et territoriales 
relatives I Is location de chambres yarient de 18.1 7. au 
Manitoba a 63.5 7, 	l'fle-du-Prjnce-Edouard. La vente de bois- 
sons alcooliques exprimée en pourcentage de l'ensemble des re-
cettes totales vane de 5.8 7, I I'Ile-du-Prince-Edouard I 
60.3 7, en Saskatchewan. 

Summary 

The total number of accommodation establishments 
operating in Canada during 1970 was 15,974 with total 
revenues amounting to $1,380,025,000. Of this total, 
$1,128,409,000, or 81.8 7, was accounted for by the hotel 
group. The motel group accounted for $165,756,000 or 
12.0 7,,  The remaining 6.2 '/ ($85,8 60,000) was reported 
by all other types of accommodation including Tourist 
homes, Tourist courts and cabins, tent and trailer 
campgrounds and outfitters. 

Of the total revenue reported by the hotel group, 
$504,926,000 (44.7 7.) came from the sale of alcoholic 
beverages, $303,631,000 (26.9 7.) from room rentals, 
$239,879,000 (21.3 7,) from meals, and $79,974,000 
(7.1 7,) from all other sources. (Similar distributions 
for other types of accommodation are available in 
table 2 of this section.) 

The sale of alcoholic beverages was the largest 
single source of revenue at the national level (38.9 	, 
folloved by room rentals (33.0 '/.), meal receipts 
(20.4 7,) merchandise sales (3.3 7,) and all other re-
ceipts at 4.2 7.. (See chart at the end of this section 
for provincial distributions of sources of revenue.) 

The provincial distribution of receipts by sour-
ce, as presented in table 4, shows considerable fluc-
tuation between provinces. The national average for 
room receipts is 33.0 7. of total revenue. Provincial 
and territorial averages for rooms range from 18.1 T 
in Manitoba to 63.5 'I, in Prince Edward Island. Alco-
holic sales expressed as a percentage of total re-
ceipts, vary from 5.8 7. in Prince Edward Island to 
60.3 7, in Saskatchewan. 
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TABLE 1. Summary Statistics for Major Traveller Accommodation Groups, 1970 

TABLEAU I. Statistique soninaire des principaux groupes de moyens d'hébergement pour voysgeurs, 1970 

Groups 
Locations 

- 

Number of units 

Nombre d'unitds 

Employees 
Salaries 
and wages 

Total 
receipts Cabins and 

Tent and 
trailer 

- 

Groupes 
Lieux 

d'héber- 
Rooms 

- 
cottages 

- 
spaces Employds Traitements Recettes 

genient 
Chambres Cabinea at Emplacements et salsires totales 

chalets pour tentes 
et roulottes  

number - nombre $'000 

All groups - Total - Tous lea I 
15,9741 241,655 42,948 	178,895 107,798 340,788 1,380,025 groupes 	........................ 

5,028 168,707 ... 	 ... 88,444 297,549 1,128,409 Hotels 	- Htels 	....................... 

Tourist homes - Maisons de touristes 515 4,810 74 	161 298 461 3,755 

3,895 65,001 3,741 	... 11,414 31,250 165,756 Hotels 	................................ 

Tourist courts and cabins (including 
recreation vacation camps) - Camps 
de touristes er cabines (y compris 

1,132 22,528 4,854 1,779 3,204 

Outfitters - Pourvoyeurs en chasse ci 
963 11,451 15 4,545 5,906 pBche 	..............................1,654 

Tent and trailer campgrounds - Ter- 

lee camps de vacances) 	.............2,809 

rains de camping pour tentes et 
roulottes: 
Private and municipal - Privés at 

1,576 846 2,902 116,769 1,318 2,418 municipaux 	....................... 
Provincial - Provinciaux 479 196 1,034 45,713 
Federal 	- Fddéraux 	................. 18 - 1,218 11,383 

TABLE 2. Source of Receipts for the Major Accommodation Groups, 1970 

2. Sources des recettes des principaux groupes de moyens d'hebergement, 1970 

Groups 
- 

Receipts - Recettes 

Beer, wine Merchandise Other 

Groupes Rooms Meals and liquor salea receipts 
Total - - - - - 

Chambres Repas Bières, vms Ventes de Autrea 
et spiritueux marcha.dises recetes 

$'oOO 7. $000 7. $'OOO 7. $000 7. $'OoO 7. $000 7. 

All groups - Total - Tous les 
1,380,025 100.0 440,986 32.0 272,824 19.8 520,408 37.7 45,160 3.3 58,103 4.2 groupes 	........................ 

1,128,409 100.0 303,631 26.9 239,879 21.3 504,926 44.7 29,731 2.6 50,243 4.5 Hotels 	- Hôtels 	...................... 

Tourist homes - Maisona de touristes 3,755 100.0 3,171 84.4 283 7.5 166 4.4 22 1.0 114 3.0 

Hotels 	............................... 165,756 100.0 108,587 65.5 27,716 16.7 14,863 9.0 9,785 5.9 4,805 2.9 

Tourist courts and cabins (including 
recreation vacation camps) - Camps 
de touristes et cabines (y compris 

23,860 100.0 16,033 67.2 3,167 13.3 453 2.0 2,581 10.8 1,626 6.8 

Dutfittere - Pourvoyeurs en chasse et 
30,920 100.0 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. pBche 	.............................. 

Tent and trailer campgrounds - Te r- 

lee camps de vacances) 	............. 

rains de camping pour tentes et 
roulottes: 
Private and municipal - Priv8s cc 

15,701 100.0 9,564 60.9 1,779 11.3 - - 3,041 19.4 1,315 8.4 municipaux 	....................... 
6,710 100.0 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. Provincial - Provjncjaux ........... 

Federal - FBdéraux ................. 4,914 100.0 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 

23,860 

30,920 

15,701 
6,710 
4,914 
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TABLE 3. Number of Locations and Total Receipts for Major Acconunodation Groups, by Province, 1970 

TABLEAU 3. Nombre de lieux d'hébergement et recettes totales des principaux groupes de moyens 
d'hebergement, par province, 1970 

Hotels 	Tourist homes 	Motels 
Province 	Total 	- 	- 	- 

H8tels 	Maisons de touristes 	Motels 

No. 	No. 	No. 	No. 
- 	$ 1000 	- 	$'000 	- 	$ 1 000 	- 	$ 1000 

Canada ......................... 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve ......... 

Prince Edward Island - tie-du-
Prince-Edouard ................... 

Nova Scotia - Nouve1le-cosae ...... 

New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 

Québec ............................. 

Ontario............................ 

Manitoba ........................... 

Saskatchewan ....................... 

Alberta ............................ 

British Columbia - Colombie-Britan-
nique............................ 

Yukon.............................. 

Northwest Territories - Territoires 
du Nord-Ouest .................... 

nomb. nomb, nomb. notnb, 

15,974 1,380,025 5,028 1,128,409 515 3,755 3,895 165,756 

186 16,375 71 13,137 27 x 19 X 

264 4,179 17 1,858 85 x 45 1,392 

458 25,199 95 16,380 50 x 134 7,441 

401 17,699 65 10,411 23 33 140 6,193 

3,886 313,224 1,784 265,018 276 3,118 722 31,994 

6,205 448,533 1,304 350,213 50 291 1,457 59,657 

545 92,172 267 84,559 - - 109 4,925 

743 72,227 406 63,879 1 x 136 5,604 

942 153,149 456 135,923 - - 307 14,208 

2,229 216,884 512 174,792 3 x 802 30,818 

69 9,292 39 6,874 - - 19 1,389 

46 1 	6,177 1 	12 	5,365 

	I
5 	x 

Tourist courts and 
cabins (including recre- 	 Tent and trailer 
ation vacation camps) 	Outfitters 	campgrounds 

Camps de touristes et 	Pourvoyeura en 	Terrains de camping 
cabines (y compris 	chasse et pBche 	pour tentes at roulottes 

les camps de vacances)  
No. 	 No. 	 No. 
- 	$1000 	- 	$1000 	- 	$ ,000 

numb, 	numb. 	 nomb. 

2,809 23,860 1,654 30,920 2,073 27,325(1) Canada 	.......................... 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 21 685 19 392 29 107 

Prince Edward Island - Ile-du- 
66 413 1 x 50 458 

Nova Scotia - Nouvel1e-cosse 64 

. 75 

502 3 x 112 754 

New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 57 

.. 903 

319 46 308 70 435 

Prince-Edouard 	.................... . 

Québec 	............................. 1,329 399 5,815 530 5,951 

Ontario 	............................ 12,141 870 17,302 621 8,929 . 

56 571 50 1,237 63 880 

.. 

48 582 49 1,471 103 x Saskatchewan 	........................ . 

65 1,831 10 393 104 794 

Manitoba 	............................ .. 

Alberta 	............................. .. 

British Columbia - Colombie-Britan- 
348 5,209 186 x 378 3,408 nique 	............................. 

4 x 6 764 1 x Yukon 	............................... 

Northwest Territories - Territoires 
du 	Nord 	Oueat 	..................... 2 x 15 604 12 

(1) Components will not add to totals because no provincial revenue distribution is available for Federal campgrounds. - Dii 
fait qu'une repartition provinciale du revenu des parcs nationaux n'est pan disponible, lea totaux ne correspondent pss 
touj ours. 



- 10 - 

TABLE 4. Source of Receipts for All Types of Accoasnodation, by Province, 1970 

TABLEAU 4. Sources des recettes de bus les genres de moyens dhbergement, par province, 1970 

Receipts(l) - Recettes(l) 

Beer, wine Merchandise Province Rooms Meals and liquor sales All other 
Total - - - - - 

Chambres Repas Bières, vms Ventes de Toutes sutres 
et spirituewc inarchandises 

$ , 000 

1,380,025 440,988 272,823 520,405 45,157 58,105 

16,375 5,197 4,054 5,347 813 466 

Prince Edward IsLand - i.Le-du-Prince-Edouard • 4,179 2,592 958 238 195 90 
13,656 5,861 3,029 800 1 9 765 
9,032 4,703 2,028 727 779 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 	........................ 

Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-Ecosse ....................25,199 

313, 224  98,056 62,998 118,129 8,833 17,155 

Canada 	...................................... 

New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 	................17,699 

448,5 33  152,783 97,235 145,975 16,002 16,375 
Qubec 	.......................................... 
Ontario 	......................................... 
Manitoba 16,402 15,258 53,799 2,358 2,819 . 

14,255 8,824 42,350 2,437 2,394 
Alberta ........................................ 45,490 26,134 69,129 4,477 7,339 

........................................ 92 , 171  

216,884 79,498 43,896 75,076 7,375 8,194 

Saskatchewan 	....................................72,227 

British Colombia - Colombie-Britannique ......... 
.53,149 

9,292 2,305 2,011 2,971 792 450 Yukon 	........................................... 
Northwest Territories - Territoires du Nord- 

891 2,334 348 279 Ouest 	......................................... 6,177 1,722 

(1) Because no breakdown of receipts by source was available for Outfittera and Provincial and Federal Campgrounds, components 
will not add to totals. - Du fait que lea sources des recettes n'étaient pas disponibles pour lea pourvoyeurs en chasse et 
p8che et lea terrains de campings des parcs provinciaux et fédéraux, lea totaux ne correspondent pea toujours. 

Source 
Sources 

of Receipts 
des recettes 

by Province, 
par 

1970-Expressed as a 
pourcentages 

Percentage of Total Revenue* 
du revenu total* province, 1970-en 

100- - - - - - - - - - - - - 	 -100 
7.7% 	8.1% 70% 02% 8.7% 85% 75% 57% 69% 77%  7.3% Other 

.-.-.- 46% Autres 
90- - - - , 

-90 
68% 12.5% 

204% 235% 206% 227% 
171% 205% 60% 	 - 80 80 

- 
255% 233% 272' 
....... ...• ....•. ..... .... ..... ,/ / .... 23.6% 

4 203% 

60 
0 	LOCatiOfl 

VN///  
0//z 

//.. 63.6% y 52.3% I  40 

30 594% 6C3%  - 30 
Beer wine 

453% and liquor 419% 
20 / -20  Biere,vuns et 

337% spiritueux 

10- -10 

117 0%. 
5.8% _________________________ 

0 

	

0 -------.- 	-.----- 	----,-.------- 
Nfld 	P.E.I. 	NJ.S 	NB. 	Que 	 Alta 	B.0 	N.WT 

Canada 	- 	- 	-- 	- - 	-, 	Ont. 	Mon 	Sask 	- 	Yukon 	- 
1.-N 	-P.-. 	N.-E 	N-B. 	Que 	 AIb. 	C.-B. 	T N-O 

*Excl udes revenue of outfitters and pray, and fed, parks (see footnote table 4).- Sons le revenu des pourvoyeurs 
et des parcs provincioux et nationoux (voir renvoi tableau 4). 



SECTION II - HOTELS 

The number of hotels known to be operating in 
Canada during 1970 totalled 5,028, an increase of 106 
over the total reported for 1969. These hotels contain-
ed 168,707 rooms with 97,975 single beds and 133,576 
double beds. Total receipts amounted to $1,128,409,000 
which is 8.1 7. higher than the 1969 total of 
$1,044,314,000. The sales of beer, wine and liquor ac-
counted for 44.7 7, of total receipts, followed by room 
rentals (26.9 7,), meals (21.3 7,), and other sources 
(7.1 7.). Comparable figures for 1969 were: beer, wine 
and liquor (45.3 7,), room rentals (26.2 7.), meals 
(21.5 7,), and other sources (7.0 7,). 

Employment in hotels averaged 90,539 during 1970, 
of which 2,095 were family workers and 88,444 were paid 
employees. Salaries and wages paid to all personnel 
totalled $297,549,000, an increase of 10.3 7, over the 
1969 figure of $269,709,000. 

The net increase of 106 hotels referred to above 
is the result of several factors: the birth of new 
businesses during the year; the cessation of opera-
tions by some businesses and the reclassification of 
some business locations as a result of a change in their 
method of operation or a change in classification meth-
ods. This third factor is worthy of note, particularly 
as this is the second year in which we have surveyed the 
complete traveller accommodation industry. Application 
of our traveller accommodation definitions has been more 
intensely applied for 1970 causing some movement into 
and out of the hotel classification. 

The net increase of hotels from 1969 to 1970 was 
most significant in Quebec (increase of 47 hotels), 
Ontario (+ 41), and British Columbia (1- 13). Saskat-
chewan and Alberta showed declines of seventeen and six 
respectively, while the only province showing no change, 
was New Brunswick. 

Of the 5,028 hotels known to be operating in Canada 
during 1970, 4,118 were full-year hotels licenced to 
sell alcoholic beverages, and these reported receipts 
totalling $1,075,001,000, an increase of 8.6 7. over the 
total of $989,781,000 reported by 4,049 full-year li-
cenced hotels in 1969. In 1970, 456 full_year non-li-
cenced hotels were operating, with receipts of 
$27,517,000 as compared to 424 the previous year with 
receipts of $25,372,000. Licenced seasonal hotels num-
bered 160, a decrease from the 1969 figure of 168. Re-
ceipts decreased 18.9 7. from $20,082,000 in 1969 to 
$16,278,000 in 1970. The number of seasonal non-licenced 
hotels increased from 281 in 1969 to 294 in 1970 with 
receipts increasing 5.9 7. from $9,078,000 to $9,614,000 
in 1970. 

It should be noted that hotel room size catego-
ries have been changed in 1970. This change was made 
with the adoption of the recommendations contained in 
the report "Standard Definitions and Classifications of 
Travellers and Traveller Accommodations" prepared by 
the Federal-Provincial Travel Research Planning Com-
mittee. As a result of this change 1970 data published 
by room size categories will not be comparable with 
previous years. For example, there were 2,041 hotels 
showing receipts of $197,355,000 in the 11-25 room size 
category for 1969. For 1970 the room size category was 
changed to 10-24 and this category showed 2,679 hotels 
with receipts of $233,122,000. 

Average room occupancy for all hotels operating 
in Canada with more than 10 rooms rose from 55 7. in 1959 
to 57 7. in 1970. The provincial averages vary from 46 7. 
in both Quebec and Saskatchewan to 67 7. in Newfoundland. 
Room occupancy rose from 44 7, in hotels having 10-24 
rooms to 68 7. for those having more than 200 rooms. 

The reader is cautioned that no attempt has been 
made since 1956 to estimate occupancy rates for hotels 
with 10 rooms or less and that this size group has been 
excluded from averages published for all hotels. This 
change in approach will affect any attempt to compare 
data with estimates made prior to 1956. 

Data for Tourist homes reporting 3 or more hotel 
type rooms has been summarized in Table 16 of this sec-
tion. This represents the first year where data rela-
ting to these establishments has been published separa_ 

SECTION II - HOTELS 

La nombre connu des hotels exploites au Canada en 1970 
était de 5,028, soit une augmentation de 106 sur le chiffre 
diclaré en 1969. Ces hOtels contenaient 168,707 chambres 
comptant 97,975 lits simples et 133,576 lits doubles. Lea re-
cettes totales se chiffraieat I $1,128,409,000, soft 8.1 7. de 
plus qu'en 1969 ($1,044,314,000). La vente de biIre, de yin et 
de boissons alcooliques reprisentait 44.7 7. des recettes to-
tales, suivaient Is location de chambres (26.9 7.), les repas 
(21.3 'I,) et les recettes provenant d'autres sources (7.1 7.). 
Lea chiffres comparables de 1969 étaient lea suivants: 45.3 7. 
pour la vente de bière, de yin et de boissons alcooliques, 
26.2 7,  pour 18 location de chambrea, 21.5 l pour les repas et 
7.0 7, pour lea recettes d'autres sources. 

Las effectifs des hOtels en 1970 totalisaient en moyenne 
90,539 personnes, dont 2,095 ftaient des travailleurs fami-
liaux et 88,444 étaient des salaries. La rémunération versée 
tout le personnel totalisait $297,549,000, soit une augmenta 
tion de 10.3 7, par rapport 8 1969 ($269,709,000). 

L'augmentation nette de 106 hOtels rnentionnée plus haut 
résulte de plusieura facteurs: l'établissement de nouvelles 
entreprises au cours de l'annfe, l'abandon des affaires par 
d'autres at is reclassification d'un certain nombre d'dtabljs-
sements a la suite du changement de leur mfthode d'expioita-
tion ou de Ia classification. Ii faut remarquer ce troisiam 
facteur car c'est Ia deuxiame snnée que notre enquete couvre 
tous les moyens d'hébergement. Lea definitions des moyens 
d'hCbergement Oct ité appliquees plus intensivement en 1970, 
cc qui a modifid Ia composition du groupe des hOtels. 

L'augnicntation n,Lte du tiombre d'hOteis entrc 1969 et 
1970 est survenue surtout au Québec (+ 47 hOtels), en Ontario 
(+ 41 hOtels) et en Colombie-Britannique (+ 13 hOtels). La 
Saskatchewan et l'Alberta ant connu des diminutions reapectivs 
de 17 et 6 hOtels landis que le Nouveau-Brunswick eat la scula 
province I ne pa5 avoir enregistré de changement. 

Des 5,028 hOtels exploites au Canada en 1970, 4,118 
étaient des hOtels ouverts toute l'annee at ayant une lic.nc. 
pour vendre des boissons alcooliques; leurs recettes ant tota- 
use $1,075,001,000, soit une augmentation de 8.6 7, des rec,it- 
($989,781,000) des 4,049 hOtels ouverts toute l'année en 1969. 
En 1970, 456 hOtels sans licence ont eté exploitds toute lan- 
née; ieurs recettes se chiffraient I $27,517,000 comparative_ 
ment aux recettes des 424 hOtels de l'année precedente qui s 
chiffraient I $25,372,000. Las hOtels saisonniers avec liceiicu 
étaicnt au nombre de 160, ce qui reprCsente une diminution pai - 
rapport a 1959 (168). Laura recettes ant diminud de 18.9 7., 
passant de $20,082,000 en 1969 8 $16,278,000 en 1970. La nosy 
d'hOtels saisonniers sans licence eat passé de 281 en 1969 8 
294 en 1970 et laura recettea ant augmenté de 5.9 7., passant 3. 
$9,078,000 I $9,614,000 cii 1970. 

11 faut remarquer qua la repartition des hOtels selon is 
nombre de chambres a été modifiée en 1970. La changement a s 
lieu I Ia suite de l'adoption des recommandstions du rapport 
intitujé "Definitions et classifications normalisdes relativ.a 
aux voyageurs et a l'hdbergement" prepare par le Comité fédd-
ral-provincial d'orientation sur Is recherche touristique. A 
is suite de ce changement, las données de 1970 relatives 1 la 
repartition des hOtels selon le nombre de chambres ne pourroot 
être comparees I celles des annéea précédentes. Par exemple, 
lea hOtels comptant 11 8 25 chambres dtaient au nombre de 2,0i1 
et leurs recettes Se chiffraient 1 $197,355,000 en 1969. En 
1970, Is repartition selon le nombre de chambres est devenue 10 
8 24 et cette categorie comptait 2,679 hOtels dont lea recetts 
Se chiffraient 1 $233,122,000. 

L'occupation moyenne des chambres de tous lea hOtels d 
plus de dix chambres exploités au Canada eat passé de 55 7. cc 
1969 1 57 7. en 1970. Las moyennes provincialea variaient de 
46 7. pour le Québec at la Saskatchewan a 67 7. pour Terre-Ni-vs. 
L'sugmentation du taux d'occupation des chambres a vane ct[. 
44 7. pour lea hOtels de 10 a 24 chambres et 68 7. pour lea 
hOtels comptant plus de 200 chambres. 

La lecteur daft savoir qua, depuis 1956, aucune estima-
tion du taux d'occupation des hOtels de 10 chaaubres ou moths 
n'a été tentée et qua las moyerrnes publiées pour tous lea ho-
tels ne tiennent pas compte de ce groups. Cotta sodiiiatjys 
aura des repercussions sur toute ti-sEat iSo 3 -a-ss,i ova 
lea estimations anténjeures 1 1956. 

La Tableau 16 de la presents sicLian 

relatives aux maisons de touristes ddclarant 3 chambres at plus 
du genre chambre d'hOtel. C'est Is premiere année qua 1ev don-
nées relatives S Ce genre d'itahlissements soot publii"es. 
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Hotel Receipts by Source, 1964-1970 
Recettes des hotels par source, 1964-1970 	millions of dollars 

7.0% 

6.7% 

6.5% :::::: 

218% 
70% 

258 

48 6% 	47.7% 	456% 	464% 	45 3% 

millions of dollars 
millions de dollars 

1,200 - 

1,100 - 

1,000 - 

900 - 

800 - 

700 - 

600 - 
20.3% 

500 -  

400 - 

300 - 

200 - 
49 7% 

too - 

0-- 

millions de dollars 
- 1,200 

Other 
- 1,100 

4utres  
- 1,000 

Meals 
Repas - 900 

- 600 

Rooms - 700 

Location  
de chombres 600 1 500 

- 	 400 

Beer, wine 
- 300 

and liquor 
44 7% 

Biere vms et 
spiritueux - 200 

- 100 

0 
964 	1965 	1966 	1967 	1968 	1969 	1970 

TABLE 5. Hotel Receipts, by Source 1949-1970 

TABLEAU 5. Recettes des hotels, par source, 1949-1970 

Receipts - Recettes 

Year - Année 

Hotels 

- 

Hotels 

Rooms 
- 

Chambres 

Rooms 

- 

Chambres 

Meals 

- 

Repas 

Beer, wine 
and liquor 

- 

Bières, vms 

et spiritueux 

All other 
sources 

- 

Toutes autres 

sources 

Total 

number - nombre thousands of dollars - milliers de dollars 

150,998 77,466 59,610 162,789 24,587 324,452 

1950 	............................ 5,169 146,353 75,842 58,586 162,815 25,147 322,390 

1951 	............................ 5,092 146,441 83,322 63,440 180,642 29,878 357,282 

1952 	............................ 5,157 140,615 89,879 67,269 201,759 33,029 391,936 

1953 	............................ 5,209 149,653 93,914 70,974 209,984 35,843 410,715 

1954 	............................ 5,208 148,890 94,094 70,829 204,555 36,378 405,856 

1955 	............................ 5 147,812 96,273 72,236 211,415 35,385 415,309 
149,625 104,453 78,169 223,398 35,811 441,831 
151,517 110,505 84,049 238,210 37,305 470,069 
151,362 111,174 87,550 243,695 37,876 480,295 
154,725 117,396 95,139 264,087 40,861 517,483 

1949 	.............................5, 42 5 

.. 

155,538 120,890 98,641 283,223 42,703 545,457 

1961 	............................ 5,128 

.. 

.. 

154,674 130,077 104,024 285,125 48,537 567,762 

1962 	............................ 

.. 

.. 

152,467 135,751 112,306 295,868 43,764 587,689 

1956 	.............................5,06 7  
.,081 

4,787  150,687 141,264 122,165 314,027 45,144 622,601 

1957 	.............................5, 1 5 1  

1958 	.............................5,088 

4, 976  155,657 157,381 139,281 341,407 48,687 686,756 

1959 	............................. 5 , 269  

1960 	............................. 5 , 294  

4 ,846  154,959 173,511 156,040 359,447 51,035 740,031 

4. ,983 

4 , 685  

.. 

153,074 190,265 168,246 376,885 55,146 790,543 

1963 	............................. 

4, 62 1  154,679 229,495 196,076 404,566 58,090 888,227 

1964 	............................. 
1965 	............................. 
1966 	............................. 

4 , 769  158,124 240,250 208,346 443,563 64,059 956,219 
1967 	............................. 

1968 	............................. 
4 , 922  163,913 274,120 224,919 472,625 72,650 1,044,314 1969 	............................. 

1970 	............................. 5,028 168,707 303,631 239,879 504,926 79,974 1,128,409 
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TABLE 6. Hotels, Classified by Nature of Operations, by Province, 1969 and 1970 

TABLEAU 6. HôteIs, classes selon is nature de l'exploltation, par province, 1969 et 1970 

Licensed hotels 	Non-licensed hotels 

Hte1s autorisés 	HBtels non autorisés 

Total 
	

Total 
Province 	 Number receipts 

	
Number 	receipts 

Nombre 	Recettes 
	

Nombre 	Recettes 
to tales 

1969 	I 	1970 	I 	1969 
	

1970 	1969 1 	1970 	1969 	1970 

$,000 	I 	I 
Full-year hotels 	H8tels ouverts toute 1année 

4,049 4,118 989,781 1,075,001 424 456 25,372 27,517 

53 59 10,719 12.750 Il 10 x 367 
Prince Edward Island - Ile-du-Prince-Edouard 3 4 782 866 6 6 x 647 
Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 	.................... 

25 

. 

28 11,065 12,874 45 48 1,613 1,962 Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-Ecosse 	................. 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 25 27 6,889 7,721 33 30 1,919 2,134 
Québec ...................................... .,479 1,549 242,550 255,625 112 104 6,163 4,473 

Canada 	.................................. 

Ontario 	.....................................954 959 308,136 332,169 107 128 6,237 7,398 
246 250 75,731 83,348 5 7 755 942 

378 61,014 62,467 14 17 797 809 
416 107,338 128,575 21 23 2,150 2,353 

Manitoba 	..................................... 

British Columbia - Colombie-Britannique 409 412 156,915 167,557 65 77 4,552 6.148 

Saskatchewan 	................................396 
Alberta 	.....................................425 

26 28 4,527 6,289 5 5 220 x Yukon 	....................................... 
Northwest Territories - Territoires du Nord- 

Ouest 	..................................... 8 8 4,116 4,759 - - 

Seasonal hotels - HOtels saisonnjers 

168 160 20,082 16,278 281 294 9,078 9,614 

84 71 4,372 4,034 62 60 880 887 

Canada 	.................................. 

34 32 3,768 3,759 168 185 6,288 6,886 
Québec 	...................................... 

All other provinces - Toutes autres 
Ontario 	..................................... 

provinces 	................................. 50 57 11,942 8,484 51 49 1,911 1,842 

TABLE 7. Percentage Distribution of Receipts of all Hotels by Source, by Province, 1970 

TABLEAU 7. Repartition proportionnelle des recettes de tous les hOtels, par source, par province, 1970 

Receipts - Recettes 

Beer, wine All other Province Rooms Meals and liquor sources 
- - - 

- Total 
Chaiubres Repas Bières, vms Toutes sutres 

et spiritueux sources 
per Cent - pourcentage 

26.9 21.3 44.7 7.1 100.0 

35.0 24.2 33.3 7.5 100.0 
Prince Edward Island - Ile-du-Prjnce-Edouard 52.5 31.7 11.3 4.4 100.0 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelie-Ecosse 47.9 23.3 17.9 10.9 100.0 

Canada 	.................................. . 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 	.................. . 

New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 45.1 - 28.3 17.3 9.3 100.0 
29.3 20.8 41.6 8.3 100.0 
29.5 24.0 40.5 6.0 100.0 

Québec 	...................................... . 

14.7 16.9 62.9 5.5 100.0 

Ontario 	..................................... . 
Manitoba 	.................................... . 

14.9 12.5 66.0 6.6 100.0 
23.0 18.5 50.5 8.0 100.0 

British Columbia - Colombie-Britannique 27.4 23.1 42.7 6.8 100.0 

Saskatchewan 	................................ . 
Alberta 	..................................... . 

25.0 22.6 37.5 15.0 100.0 Yukon 	....................................... 
Northwest Territories - Territojres du Nord- 

Ouest 	..................................... 29.7 15.8 43.4 11.2 100.0 
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TABLE 8. principal Statistics for all Hotels, Classified by Nature of Operations, by Province, 1970 

Beds - Lits 

Hotels 	Guest rooms  
Province 	 - 	- 

H8tels 	Chainbres 	Single 	Double 

Simples 	Doubles 

No. 	________________ 
number - nombre 

Total, all hotels 

	

Canada ......................................... . 5,028 I 	168,7071 	97,975 1 	133,576 

71  2,072 1,658 1,514 
17 574 541 474 
95  

.. 784 

4,001 3,328 2,428 
65 2,646 1,400 2.291 

Quebec 	............................................. 48,849 25,977 40,055 
1 , 304  50,008 31,893 41,254 

Newfoundland 	........................................ . 
Prince 	Edward 	Island 	................................ . 

7,640 3,235 6,036 

Nova 	Scotia 	......................................... . 
New 	Brunswick 	....................................... . 

406  10,786 4,857 7,845 

ontario 	............................................. 
. 

456  17,735 10,920 13,114 

Manitoba 	............................................ 267 
Saskatchewan 	........................................ 

512  23,006 12,821 17,614 
Alberta 	............................................. 
British 	Columbia 	.................................... 

39  943 795 718 Yukon 	............................................... 
Northwest 	Territories 	............................... 12  447 550 233 

I 	 Full-year licensed hotels 

14 1 	Canada ......................................... I 	4,1181 	142,8361 	79,3411 	111,674 

15 59  1,894 1,531 1,387 

16 . 173 185 74 

17 

Newfoundland 	........................................ . 

Nova 	Scotia 	........................................ 28 

.. 549 

1,879 1,710 1,278 

18 

Prince 	Edward 	Island 	................................ 4 
.. 

27  1,393 586 1,504 

19 
New 	Brunswick 	....................................... . 
Quebec 	............................................. . 42,966 22,043 35,079 

20 40,748 24,8441 32,709 

21 7,154 2,903 5,570 

22 37 8 10,127 4,600 7,090 

23 

ontario 	............................................. 959  

416 15,639 9,144 11,335 

24 

Manitoba 	............................................ 250 
Saskatchewan 	........................................ . 

412  19,781 10,754 14,938 

25 

Alberta 	............................................. 
British 	Columbia 	.................................... 

28 710 609 485 

26 
Yukon 	............................................... 
Northwest 	Territories 	............................... 8  372 432 225 

Full-year non-licensed hotels 

456 12,684 6,530 11,586 

Newfoundland ........................................ 10  154 106 121 

Canada .......................................... 

6  189 76 227 
48 1,026 549 735 
30  885 364 668 

prince Edward Island ................................ 

104 2,474 1,223 2,261 

Nova Scotis ......................................... 
New Brunswick ....................................... 

128 3,386 1,789 3,373 
Quebec 	.............................................. 
ontario ............................................. 

7 247 162 251 
17 370 172 367 
23 1,072 438 1,217 

Manitoba ............................................ 

77 2,756 1,493 2,299 

Saskatchewan ........................................ 

5 111 138 59 

Alberta .............................................
British Columbia ....................................
Yukon ............................................... 

1  14 20 8 Northwest Territories ............................... 

Seasonal licensed hotels 

160 6,325 6,055 4,313 Canada .......................................... 

Quebec 	.............................................. 
Ontario ............................................. 

71 
32 
57 

2,276 
1,280 
2,769 

1,623 
1,238 
3,194 

1,894 
1,052 
1,367 All other provinces ................................. 

Seasonal non-licensed hotels 

294 6,862 6,049 6,003 Canada 	.......................................... 

1,133 1,088 821 Quebec 	.............................................. 60 

Ontario 	............................................ 185 4,594 4,022 4,120 

All 	other 	provinces 	................................. 49 1,135 939 1,062 

1 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 

27 

28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 

40 

41 
42 
43 

44 

45 
46 
47 
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TABLEAU 8. Statistiques principales de tous lea hotels, classes selon Is nature de l'exploitation, par province, 1970 

Employment 
- Salaries 

Personnel and Total 
wages receipts Province Family Paid 

workers employees Traitementa Recettes 
- 

Membres de 
- 

Salaries 
et salaires totales 

Lafamille  ___________________________________________________________ NO 

number - nombre $'OOO 

Total, tous les hotels 

1 2,095 88,444 297,549 1,128,409 

22 1,101 3,191 13,137 2 

3 210 543 1,858 
59 1,585 4,972 16,380 
28 1,072 3,052 10,411 

. 0 

785 20,928 65,238 265,018 
665 29,511 98,351 350,213 

Canada 	............................................ 

80 5.503 17,288 84,559 

Terre-Neuve 	........................................... 
Ile-du- 	rince-Edouard 	................................3 

253 3,951 12,482 63,879 

Nouvelle-Ecosse 	......................................4 
Nouveau-Brunswick 	....................................5 

123 10,456 36,028 135,923 

Québec 	...............................................6 
Ontario 	..............................................7 

Alberta 	............................................. 
61 13,488 53,693 174,792 

Manitoba 	.............................................8 
Saskatchewan 	.........................................9 

11 
16 387 1,538 6,874 

Colombie-Britannique 	................................. 
. 

12 
- 252 1,174 5,365 

Yukon 	................................................ 
Territoires 	du 	Nord-Ouest 	............................ 13 

HOtels autorisds ouverts toute l'année 	I 

1,501 83,829 283,147 1,075,001 14 

15 1,066 3,106 12,750 Terre-Neuve 	.......................................... 15 
- 118 259 866 Ile-du-Prince-Edouard 	................................. 16 

10 1,163 3,747 12,874 
10 797 2,298 7,721 

660 20,057 62,710 255,625 
368 27,975 93,790 332,169 

Canada 	............................................ 

Nouvelle-Ecosse 	......................................17 

20 
68 5,410 17,018 83,348 

Nouveau-Brunswick 	....................................18 
Québec 	...............................................19 

21 
230 3,865 12,225 62,467 22 
107 9,925 33,643 128,575 

Ontario 	.............................................. 

23 
20 12,885 51,834 167,557 

Manitoba 	............................................. 
Saskatchewan 	......................................... 

24 
13 349 1,426 6,289 

Alberta 	.............................................. 
Colombie-Britannique 	................................. 

25 
- 219 1,062 4,759 

Yukon 	................................................ 
Territoires 	du Nord-Ouest 	............................ 26 

HOtels non autorisés ouverts toute l'année 	I 

267 2,263 6,942 27,517 27 

6 33 81 367 28 
1 56 156 647 

Canada 	........................................... 

29 
38 228 604 1,962 

Terre-Neuve 	.......................................... 
fle-du-Prince-Edouard 	................................ 

30 
15 185 513 2,134 

Nouvelle-Ecos8e 	...................................... 
Nouveau-Brunswick 	.................................... 31 

41 335 962 4,473 Québec 	............................................... 32 
107 604 1,848 7,398 33 

1 68 223 942 34 
17 54 167 809 35 
13 175 786 2,353 

Ontario 	.............................................. 

36 
26 495 1,522 6,148 

Manitoba 	............................................. 
Saskatchewan 	......................................... 

37 
2 20 x x 

Alberta 	.............................................. 
Colombie-Britannique 	................................. 

38 
- 10 x x 

Yukon 	................................................ 
Territoires 	du Nord-Ouest 	............................ 39 

HOtels autoriséa saisonniera 	I 

86 1,434 5,025 16,278 40 

46 442 1,376 4,034 

Canada 	........................................... 

41 
17 287 993 3,759 

Québec 	............................................... 
42 

23 705 2,657 8,484 
Ontario 	.............................................. 
Toutes 	autres 	provinces 	.............................. 43 

HOtels non autoriaéa salsonniers 	I 

241 918 2,435,173 9,614 44 

38 94 190,137 887 

Canada 	........................................... 

45 
173 645 1,719,702 6,886 

Québec 	............................................... 
46 

30 179 525,334 1,842 
Ontario 	.............................................. 
Toutes 	autres 	provinces 	.............................. 47 
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TABLE 9. Source of Receipts of all Hotels, Classified by Nature of Operations, by Province, 1970 

Receipts - Recettes 

Beer, wine Hotels 
Province - Rooms Meals and liquor 

HOtels - - - 
Chambres Repas Bières, vms 

No 
et spiritueux 

No. - nomb. 	thousands of dollars 

milliers de dollars 

Total, all hotels 

5,028 303,631 239,879 504,926 Canada 	........................................ 

2 71 

.. 

4,593 3,175 4,381 
3 

Newfoundland ....................................... 
17 976 589 210 

4 95 7,847 3,818 2,924 
5 

Prince Edward Island ............................... 

65 4,699 2,944 1,799 
6 1,784 77,574 55,258 110,265 
7 Ontario 	............................................ 1,304 103,489 83,930 141,765 
8 267 12,394 14,324 53,199 
9 406 9,530 8,016 42,143 

10 456 31,305 25,086 68,704 
11 

Nova Scotia ........................................ 
New Brunswick ...................................... 

512 47,914 40,343 74,631 
12 

Quebec 	............................................. 

39 1,718 1,550 2.576 
13 

Manitoba ........................................... 
Saskatchewan ....................................... 
Alberta 	............................................ 

12 1,592 846 2,329 

Full-year licensed hotels 

4,118 271,413 226,940 502,230 14 

British Columbia ...................................
Yukon .............................................
Northwest Territories .............................. 

15 59 4,398 3,000 4,365 
16 

Canada 	......................................... 

4 300 x 196 
17 

Newfoundland 	....................................... ... 

28 5,774 2,817 2,855 
18 

Prince 	Edward 	Island 	............................... ... 
Nova 	Scotia 	........................................ ... 

27 2,899 2,245 1,749 
19 

New 	Brunswick 	...................................... ... 
Quebec 	............................................. 1,549 72,080 53,058 109,316 

20 Ontario 	............................................ 959 93,323 78,591 141,072 
21 250 11,417 14,249 53,163 
22 8,775 7,845 41,811 
23 

Manitoba 	........................................... . 
Saskatchewan 	....................................... 378 

416 27,516 23,238 68,385 
24 

Alberta 	............................................ 
412 42,356 39,336 74,513 

25 
British 	Columbia 	................................... 

28 1,403 1,445 2,530 
26 

Yukon 	.............................................. 
Northwest 	Territories 	.............................. 8 1,173 x 2,276 

Full-year non-licensed hotels 

456 21,533 4,142 - 27 

28 10 191 x - 
29 6 x x - 
30 48 1,393 393 - 
31 30 1,571 472 - 
32 Quebec 	............................................ 3,477 714 - 
33 

Canada 	......................................... 

10. 4 
128 5,533 1,346 - 

34 

Newfoundland 	....................................... .. 
Prince 	Edward 	Island 	............................... .. 

7 842 x - 
35 

Nova 	Scotia 	........................................ .. 
New 	Brunswick 	...................................... .. 

Saskatchewan 	...................................... 17 669 x - 
36 

Ontario 	............................................ 

23 2,052 194 - 
37 

Manitoba 	........................................... . 

77 5,078 680 - 
38 

Alberta 	............................................ 
British 	Columbia 	................................... 

5 193 x - 
39 

Yukon 	.............................................. 
Northwest 	Territories 	.............................. I x - - 

Seasonal licensed hotels 

160 5,925 5,336 2,696 40 

41 Quebec 	............................................ 71 1,596 1,228 949 
42 Ontario 	........................................... 32 1,238 1,447 693 
43 All 	other 	provinces 	............................... 57 3,091 2,660 1,054 

Canada ......................................... 

Seasonal non-licensed hotels 

294 4.760 3,461 - 44 

45 

Canada 	......................................... 

60 421 257 - 
46 

Quebec 	............................................. . 
185 3,395 2,546 - 

47 
Ontario 	............................................ 
All 	other 	provinces 	................................ 49 944 658 - 



MOtels non autorisés ouverts toute l'année 

677 1 	1,164 

- x 
x x 

39 138 
x x 

33 248 
260 259 

x 83 
x 55 

15 91 
227 163 

x 

Môtels autorisés saisonniers 

786 1 	1,535 

56 	203 
166 	216 
564 	1,116 

HOtels non autorisés saisonniers 

843 I 	550 

43 165 
634 	311 
166 	74 
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TABLEAU 9. Sources des recettes de tous les hOtels, selon la nature de l'exploitation par province, 1970 

Receipts - Recettes 

Merchandise 	Other 	Total 
sales 	receipts 	receipts 	 Province 

Ventes de 	Autres 	Recettes 
marchandises 	recettes 	totales 	 No 

thousands of dollars 

milliers de dollars 

Total, tous lee hOtels 

	

29,731 	50,243 	1,128,409 	Canada 

	

692 	297 

	

40 	42 

	

210 	1,582 

	

322 	647 

	

6,412 	15,508 

	

8.272 	12,756 

	

1,993 	2,649 

	

2,103 	2,089 

	

3,876 	6,951 

	

4,855 	7,048 

	

631 	399 

	

323 	276 

HGtels autorisBs ouverts toute l'année 

27,425 46,993 1,075,001 14 

692 295 12,750 15 
x x 866 16 

102 1,326 12,874 17 
311 517 7,721 18 

6,280 14,891 255,625 

Canada 	.................................................... 

19 
7,213 11,971 332,169 

Terre-Neuve 	................................................... 

Ontario ...................................................... 20 
1,971 2,547 83,348 

Ile-du-Prince-Ednuard 	......................................... 
Nouvelle-Ecosse 	............................................... 

21 
2,027 2,010 62,467 

Nouveau-Brunswick 	............................................. 
Québec 	........................................................ 

22 
3,424 6,012 128,575 

.. 

23 
4,556 6,795 167 9 557 

Manitoba 	...................................................... 
Saskatchewan 	.................................................. 

24 
540 371 6,289 

Alberta 	....................................................... 
Colombie-Britannique 	.......................................... 

25 
x x 4,759 

Yukon 	......................................................... 
Territoires 	du 	Nord-Ouest 	.................................... 26 

	

13,137 	Terre-Neuve ....................................................2 

	

1,858 	lle-du-Prince-Edouard ..........................................3 

	

16,380 	Nouvelle-Ecosse ................................................4 

	

10,411 	Nouveau-Brunswick ..............................................5 

	

265,018 	Québec .........................................................6 

	

350,213 	Ontario ........................................................7 

	

84,559 	Manitoba .......................................................8 

	

63,879 	Saskatchewan ..................................................9 

	

135,923 	Alberta ......................................................10 

	

174,792 	Colombie-Britannique .........................................11 

	

6,874 	Yukon ........................................................12 
5,365 Territoires du Nord-Ouest ....................................13 

	

27,517 	Canada ...................................................27 

	

367 	Terre-Neuve ..................................................28 

	

647 	Ile-du-Prince-Edouard ........................................29 

	

1,962 	Nouvelle-Ecoaae ..............................................30 

	

2,134 	Nouveau-Brunswick ............................................31 

	

4,473 	Québec .......................................................32 

	

7,398 	Ontario ......................................................33 

	

942 	Manitoba .....................................................34 

	

809 	Saskatchewan .................................................35 

	

2,353 	Alberta ......................................................36 

	

6,148 	Coloinbie-Britannique .........................................37 

	

x 	Yukon ........................................................38 
x Territoirea du Nord-Ouest ....................................39 

	

16,278 I 	Canada .................................................. I 40 

4,034 IQudbec .......................................................41 

	

3,759 	Ontario .....................................................42 
8,484 Toutes autrea provinces .....................................43 

	

9,614 	Canada ................................................... 44 

	

887 	Québec .......................................................45 

	

6,886 	Ontario ......................................................46 

	

1,842 	Toutes autres provinces ......................................47 



- 18 - 

TABLE 10. Hotels, Classified According to Number of Rooms and Nature of Operations, by Province, 1970 

Rooms - Chambres 

- 10 10-24 25-49 50-75 

Province 

Hotels Receipts Hotels Receipts Hotels Receipts Hotels Receipts 

H8tels Recettes H6tels Recettes Hotels Recettes HOtels Recettes 

No.  
No. - nomb. 	$'OOO 	No. - noinb. 	$'OOO 	No. - nomb. 	$'OOO 	No. - numb. 	$'OOO 

Total, all hotels 

431 23,631 2,679 233,122 1,140 231,502 383 136,181 I Canada 

2 NewfoundJand 15 790 35 3,731 9 2,086 5 2,092 

3 Prince Edward Island - - 7 414 8 758 1 x 
4 Nova Scotia 11 x 39 1,445 24 1,817 8 2,070 
5 New Brunswick 7 x 22 1,324 21 1,624 6 x 
6 
7 

Quebec .................. 73 
82 

1,714 
4,919 

1,225 
687 

73,926 
71,830 

320 
318 

45,037 
53,961 

81 
90 

20,509 
34,106 

8 49 5,750 118 24,463 66 27,659 22 10,060 

9 Saskatchewan 105 5,563 159 13,726 87 16,854 32 8,218 

10 65 3,448 167 16,496 130 38,694 55 24,696 

11 British Columbia 20 970 191 21,895 147 39,898 78 30,691 

12 

Alberta .................

Yukon ................... 4 326 24 2,790 5 x 5 x 
13 Northwest Territories - - 5 1,081 5 x - - 

Full-year licensed hotels 

336 22,321 2,223 221,382 885 215,631 325 127,480 14 Canada 

15 Newfoundland 11 751 28 3,475 8 1,994 5 2,092 

16 Prince Edward Island ... - - 2 x 1 x - - 
17 1 x 7 633 6 x 4 1,413 

18 - - 10 x 7 704 4 664 
19 36 x 1,102 71,503 267 42,655 71 19,476 

20 
21 

59 
49 

x 
5,750 

505 
107 

67 3 240 
24,170 

204 
62 

47,051 
27,354 

77 
21 

32,115 
10,028 

22 

Nova Scotia ............. 

101 5,510 144 13,343 81 16,331 30 8,047 

23 

New Brunswick ........... 
Quebec .................. 

63 3,393 156 16,104 118 37,371 47 23,793 
24 

Ontario ................. 

Ontario ................. 
Manitoba ................ 

14 850 143 20,295 123 38,422 62 27,655 

25 

Manitoba ................ 

Saskatchewan ............
Alberta ................. 

2 x 17 2,475 4 784 4 2,197 
26 

British Columbia ........
Yukon ...................
Northwest Territories .. - - 2 x 4 2,051 - - 

Full-year non-licensed hotels 

62 x 214 5,424 117 8,306 39 6,643 27 Canada 

28 Atlantic Provinces 17 x 44 1,089 26 1,986 5 1,204 

29 25 x 49 930 20 1,077 2 x 

30 11 340 68 1,788 36 2,721 10 x 
31 

Quebec .................. 

4 53 17 467 15 1,275 6 600 

32 

Ontario .................
Prairie Provinces .......
British Columbia(1) .. - . 5 114 36 1,151 20 1,247 16 2,919 

Seasonal licensed hotels 

7 x 69 2,522 58 4,147 11 1,373 33 Canada 

34 2 x 36 929 23 1,121 7 x 

35 
36 

Quebec ..................
Ontario .................
All other provinces 

1 
4 

x 
67 

12 
21 

450 
1,144 

14 
21 

1,119 
1,906 

- 
4 

- 
x 

Seasonal non-licensed hotels 

26 275 173 3,793 80 3,419 8 685 37 Canada 

38 10 x 38 565 10 x 1 x 
39 

Quebec 	.................. 
11 x 102 2,352 64 3,070 3 x 

40 
Ontario 	................. 
All other provinces 5 68 33 876 6 x 4 356 

(1) Including Yukon and Northwest Territories. 



5,028 1,128,409 Canada 	.................... 

71 13,137 Terre-Neuve 	................... 
17 1,858 Ile-du-Prince-Edouard 	......... 
95 16,380 Nouvelle-Ecosee 	............... 
65 10,411 Nouveau-Brunswick 	............. 

1,784 265,018 Québec 	........................ 
1,304 350,213 Ontario 	....................... 

267 84,559 Manitoba 	...................... 
406 63,879 Saskatchewan 	.................. 
456 135,923 Alberta 	....................... 
512 174,792 Co1onbie-Britannique 	.......... 
39 6,874 Yukon 	......................... 
12 5,365 Territoires du Nord-Ouest 	..... 

Canada 	.................... 6,118 1,075,001 

59 12,750 Terre-Neuve 	................... 
4 866 Ile-du-Prjnce-Edouard 	......... 

28 12,874 Nouvelle-Ecosse 	............... 
27 7,721 Nouveau-Brunswick 	............. 

1,549 255.625 Québec 	........................ 
959 332,169 Ontario 	....................... 
250 83,348 Manitoba 	...................... 
378 62,467 Saskatchewan 	.................. 
616 128,575 Alberta 	....................... 
412 167,557 Coloisbie-Britannique 	.......... 
28 6,289 Yukon 	......................... 
8 4,759 Territoires do Nord-Ouest 	..... 

14 

I 1 

11 

25 
6 
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TABLEAU 10. MBtels, classes selon le nombre de chambres et Is nature de l'exploitation, par province, 1970 

Rooms - Chambres 	
All hotels 

2otal 

76-199 	 200 + 	Tous les hotels 
Province 

Hotels 	Receipts 	Hotels 	Receipts 	Hotels 

HOtels 	Recettes 	HOtels 	Recettes 	HOtels 

	

No. - nomb. 	'000 	No. - nomb.  

Total, tous les hOtels 

	

324 
	

244,036 	71 	259,937 

	

4,438 	- 	- 

	

x 	- 	- 
11 
	

5,744 	2 	x 
7 
	

4,742 	2 	x 
67 
	

43,523 	18 	80,308 

	

100 
	

81,895 	27 	103,501 
9 
	

10,037 	3 	6,589 
20 
	

13,827 	3 	5,690 
30 
	

25,307 	9 	27,284 
69 
	

51,552 	7 	29,786 

	

x 	- 	- 
2 
	

x 	- 	- 

Hôtels autorisés ouverts toute l'annee 

	

282 
	

231,679 	67 	256,508 

7 
	

4,438 	- 	- 

	

x 	- 	- 
8 
	

4,842 	2 	x 
5 
	

4,054 	1 	x 
56 
	

41,180 	17 	x 
88 
	

78,416 	26 	x 
8 
	

9,457 	3 	6,589 
19 
	

13,545 	3 	5,690 
24 
	

22,225 	8 	25,688 
63 
	

50,549 	7 	29,786 
I 
	

K 	 - 	 - 

2 
	x 	- 	- 

HOtels non autorisés ouverts toute l'année 

23 
	

5,742 	1 	x 

2 
	

K 	 - 	 - 

8 
	

1,982 	- 	- 
2 
	

K 	 1 	x 

5 
	

1,710 	- 	- 
6 
	

1,002 	- 	- 

HOtels autorisés saisonniers 

12 
	

5,174 	3 	x 

2 
	x 	1 	x 

5 
	

K 	 - 	 - 

5 
	

2,758 	2 	x 

HOtels non autorisés saisonniers 

7 	1,442 	- 	- 

	

x 	- 	- 
5 	x 	- 	- 

	

x 	- 	- 

456 27,517 Canada 	.................... 

94 5.109 Provinces de l'Atlantique 	..... 
104 4,473 Québec 	........................ 
128 7,398 Ontario 	....................... 
47 4,105 Provinces des 	Prairies 	........ 
83 6,433 Colombie-Britannique(l) 	....... 

160 16,278 Canada 	.................... 

71 4,034 Québec 	........................ 
32 3,759 Ontario 	....................... 
57 8,484 Toutes autres provinces 	....... 

Receipts 

Rece t tea 

$ , 000 

294 9,614 Canada 	.................... 

60 887 Québec 	........................ 
185 6,886 Ontario 	....................... 
49 1,842 Toutes autres provinces 	....... 

35 
36 

37 

18 

(IY C'Mpris le Yuk,n Ct les TCrri LoireS dii Nord-Ueest. 



188,590 

2,086 

x 

1,378 

1,214 

30,000 

39.548 

22,535 

14,105 

35,842 

38,525 

731 

x 

121,917 

2,092 

2,070 

x 

x 

31,191 

8,664 

7,717 

x 

27,507 

x 
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TABlE 11. Hotel Receipts, Classified According to Number of Rooms and Form of Organization, by Province, 1970 

TABLEAU 11. Recettes des hôtels, classes selon le nombre de chambres et Is forme d'organisation, par province, 1970 

Rooms - Chambres 

Province 	 I 	 I Total 

-10 	I 10-24 	I 25-49 	I 50-75 	I 76-199 1 200 + 

thouaands of dollars - milliera de dollars 

Incorporated hotels - Hôtels constitués en socifté 

Canada ............................................ 

Newfotmdland - Terre-Neuve ............................ 

Prince Edward Island - he-du-Prince-Edouard .......... 

Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-Ecosse ......................... 

New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick ..................... 

Québec ................................................ 

Ontario ............................................... 

Manitoba .............................................. 

Saskatchewan .......................................... 

Alberta ............................................... 

British Columbia - Colonibie-Britannique ............... 

Yukon ................................................. 

Northwest Territories - Territoires du Nord-Ouest ..... 

	

x 	127,969 

	

x 	X 

	

- 	x 

	

x 	690 

	

- 	647 

	

x 	25,456 

	

1,496 	40,107 

	

1,993 	16,712 

	

x 	6,387 

	

1,654 	12,837 

	

402 	18,815 

	

x 	1,944 

	

- 	1,081  

	

233,310 	x 	938,639 

	

4,438 	- 	11,724 

	

x 	- 	x 

	

x 	x 	14,740 

	

4,742 	x 	8,906 

	

42,948 	80,308 	194,703 

	

76,752 	103,501 	292,595 

	

10,037 	6,589 	66,530 

	

x 	5,690 	48,827 

	

x 	x 	125,252 

	

48,071 	29,786 	163,106 

	

x 	- 	5,780 

	

x 	- 	x 

Unincorporated hotels - Hôtels non constitués en sociCté 

Canada ............................................ 	x 1 	105,153 I 	42,912  I 	14,265  I 	10,728  I 	x 1 	189,773 

x x - - - - 1,414 

Prince Edward Island - Ile-du-Prince-Edouard - x x x - - x 

x 754 440 - X - 1,641 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 	................................ 

x 677 410 x - - 1,503 

Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-Ecosse 	............................. 

New Brunawick - Nouveau-Brunswick ......................... 

x 48,471 15,037 x 575 - 70,316 

3,423 31,723 14,413 2,915 5,143 - 57,617 

Québec 	.................................................... 

3,757 7,751 5,125 1,396 - - 18,029 Manitoba 	............................................... 

x 7,339 2,749 501 x - 15,051 

Ontario 	................................................ 

Saskatchewan 	.............................................. 

Alberta 	................................................ 1,794 3,660 2,852 x x x 10,673 

569 3,080 1,374 3,184 3,481 - 11,688 British Columbia - Colombie-Britannique 	................ 

x 845 x - - - 1,094 Yukon 	................................................... 

Northwest Territories - Territoires du Nord-Oueat - - x - - - 
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TABLE 12. Percentage of Room Occupancy in Hotels, Classified According to Number of Rooms and Nature of Operations, 
by Province, 1970 

TABLEAU 12. Pourcentage d'occupation des hOtels, scion Is nombre de chambrea et la nature de l'exploitation, 
par province, 	1970 

Percentage of room occupancy - Pourcentage d'occupation 

All hotels 

Province Rooms - Chambrea 
Total(1) 

10-24 25-49 50-75 76-199 200 + Tous les 
_____________ hotels 

per cent - pourcentage 

All hotels - Total - Tous les hotels 

44 52 56 63 68 57 

56 67 61 62 - 67 
Prince Edward Island - Ile-du-Prince-Edouard 51 67 x - - 65 

51 61 69 61 x 64 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 	..................... . 

New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 47 64 72 65 x 62 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-Ecosse 	.................. . 

36 41 46 59 67 46 

Canada 	..................................... 

Québec 	......................................... . 
Ontario 	........................................ . 49 56 61 65 70 62 

54 59 63 75 66 62 
32 48 41 53 49 46 
53 56 61 61 62 59 

Manitoba 	....................................... . 

British Columbia - Colombie-Britannique 47 57 59 68 72 62 

Saskatchewan 	................................... . 
Alberta 	........................................ . 

47  36 57 x - 50 Yukon..........................................
Northwest Territories - Territoires du Nord- 

Ouest 	........................................ 65 64 - x - 58 

Full-year licensed hotels - HOtels autorises ouverts toute l'année 

43 51 56 63 68 57 

54 67 61 62 - 62 Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 	..................... . 
Prince Edward Island - lle-du-Prince-Edouard - - - - - - 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-Ecosse 	.................. 57 66 68 61 x 67 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 43 71 67 61 x 61 
Québec 	......................................... . 35 41 47 60 - 46 

Canada 	..................................... . 

Ontario 	........................................ 50 56 61 65 70 63 
54 59 63 72 66 61 
29 47 41 53 49 45 
52 55 61 61 61 58 

Manitoba 	....................................... 

British Columbia - Colombie-Britannique 44 57 57 68 72 62 

Saskatchewan 	................................... 
Alberta 	........................................ 

45 36 57 x - 50 Yukon 	.......................................... 
Northwest Territories - Territoires du Nord- 

Ouest 	........................................ x 64 - x - 59 

I Full-year non-licensed hotels - HOtels non autorisés ouverts toute l'année 

49 54 61 65 x 57 

Atlantic Provinces - Provites de l'Atlantique 52 63 73 x - 63 

Canada 	..................................... . 

41 41 x 55 - 47 
45 52 56 x x 54 

Québec 	......................................... . 
Ontario 	........................................ 
Prairie Provinces - Provinces des Prairies 59 61 57 66 - 62 
British Colunthia(2) - Colotnbie-Britannique(2) 56 55 67 72 - 64 

I 	Seasonal licensed hotels - HOtels autorisés saisonniers 

45 51 49 66 67 56 Canada 	..................................... 

40 39 46 x x 46 Québec 	......................................... 
42 61 - 69 - 64 Ontario 	........................................ 

All other provinces - Toutes autrea provinces 53 66 61 67 x 64 

I 	Seasonal non-licensed hotels - HOtels non autorisés saisonniers 

57 64 60 - 55 Canada 	..................................... 50 

46 52 - x - 49 Québec 	......................................... 
50 59 73 62 - 56 Ontario 	........................................ 

All other provinces - Toutes autres provinces 55 50 61 x - 56 

(1) Excluding hotels in the 10 less rooms category. Not necessary total coverage for other size groups. - Sans compter lea 
hOtels de moths de 10 chambres. N'englobe pas nécessairement bus lea hOtels dana le cas des autres tranches de taille. 

(2) Including Yukon and Northwest Territories. - Y compris le Yukon et lea Territoires du Nord-Ouest. 
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TABLE 13. Full-Year Hotels with 75 or less Rooms, in Selected Areas, 1970 

Hotels Rooms 

Percentage(1) 

occupancy 
of room  

Beds - Lits 

Area - Region - - - Single Double 
Htel8 Chambres Pourcentage(1) - - 

d'occupation Simpies Doubles 

No 
number - nombre number - nombre 

1 8 311 70 130 224 

2 Brantford, 	m.0. 	............................ 5 184 69 78 152 

3 Calgary, 	in . 	................................ 25 1,217 63 518 998 

4 3 69 54 57 

5 

Belleville, 	C ............................... 

18 

. 

530 39 332 369 

6 8 338 50 174 245 

7 7 226 44 122 171 

8 

Cornwall, 	c................................. 

Drunmiondville, m.0.......................... 

37 1,728 62 502 1,431 

9 Granby, 	c................................... 4 153 42 38 151 

10 7 234 72 148 143 

11 

Chatham, 	c.................................. 

9 385 77 232 279 

12 

Chicoutimi - Jonquière, m.0................. 

15 501 45 296 276 

13 

Guelph, 	c................................... 

10 424 64 150 392 

14 

Edmonton, in................................. 

Halifax, in.................................. 

19 500 60 242 287 

15 9 429 71 ill 383 

16 

Kitchener, in................................

Lethbridge, 	c............................... 

. 

13 453 63 207 314 

17 

Hamilton, in................................. 

Kingston, m.0............................... 

Moncton, m.0................................ 5 148 89 126 89 

18 

London, 	in................................... 

80 2,411 46 729 2,274 

19 

Montréal, 	in................................. 

9 416 41 70 378 

20 

Moose Jaw, c................................ 

15 455 47 94 605 

21 8 167 45 78 136 

22 

Niagara Falls, m.0..........................

Oshawa, 	m.0................................. 

33 983 69 386 843 

23 4 107 50 64 59 

24 

Peterborough, c............................. 

36 1,170 51 428 1,193 

25 15 824 39 260 669 

26 

Québec, 	in................................... 

14 475 61 253 271 

27 8 200 35 45 167 

28 5 150 28 98 67 

29 

St. Jean (P.Q.), m.0........................ 

6 148 63 118 61 

30 

st. JérÔme, m.0............................. 

St. John's (Nfid.-T.N.), in.................. 

11 480 46 202 364 

31 11 501 54 111 451 

32 15 577 60 350 412 

33 13 375 45 238 227 

34 

Ottawa, in................................... 

Sault Ste Marie, c.......................... 

12 416 43 170 330 

35 29 749 72 382 667 

36 

Regina, in . 	............... ... ................ 

St. Catherines, m.0 ......................... 

Sherbrooke, m.0............................. 

9 270 62 86 205 

37 

Sudbury, in.................................. 

24 845 59 254 703 

38 

Sarnia, m.0................................. 

Sydney - Glace Bay, m.0. 	................ .... 

2 1  445 62 239 229 

39 

Saskatoon, in................................ 

si 1,696 62 791 1,245 

40 

Shawinigan, m . 0............................. 

11 327 52 108 268 

41 

Toronto, in.................................. 

4 111 26 49 76 

42 

Thunder Bay, in.0 . 	................... ........ 

Troia-Rivires, m.0......................... 

61 2,785 65 1,208 2,160 

43 

Timmins, m.0................................ 

Valleyfield, m.0............................ 

18 757 63 311 781 

44 14 319 26 174 188 

45 

Vancouver, in................................ 

Victoria, in................................. 

7 170 71 43 154 

46 

Welland, m .0................................

Windsor, in..................................

winnipeg, in................................. 76 2,660 69 970 2,125 

(1) Not necessarily total coverage. 
c. = city; m.= metropolitan area; m.u. major urban area. 
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TABLEAU 13. HOtels de 75 chatnbres ou moms, ouverts toute l'année, dana certaines regions, 1970 

Receipts - Recettes 
Paid Salaries 

employees and wages Beer, wine All other Total 
- 

- Rooms Meals and liquor sources receipts 
Salaries Traitements - - - - 

et salaires Chanibres Repas BiBres, 	vms Toutes autres Recettes 
et spiritueux sources totales N 

number - nombre thousands of dollars - milliers de dollars 

182 508 512 363 745 59 1,679 1 

81 225 224 247 594 108 1,173 2 

1,064 3,545 2,341 2,362 10,325 587 15,615 3 

45 141 38 x 456 x 581 4 

300 920 527 413 2,023 316 3,279 5 

154 492 486 321 1,047 70 1,924 6 

126 366 249 242 1,013 118 1,622 7 

1,273 4,432 2,440 2,088 12,408 1,195 18,131 8 

96 215 177 190 512 50 929 9 

151 497 327 210 1,178 26 1,741 10 

148 440 794 x 321 x 1,414 11 

351 1,221 462 836 2,691 107 4,096 12 

183 513 774 238 741 98 1,851 13 

421 1,410 625 752 3,253 163 4,793 14 

311 873 707 x 1,550 x 3,167 15 

253 967 625 282 1,896 143 2,946 16 

78 195 339 x x x 784 17 

1,057 3,562 2,797 2,362 8,230 692 14,081 18 

102 316 230 x 1,039 x 1,432 19 

199 677 566 547 1,484 137 2,734 20 

200 738 151 252 1,900 119 2,422 21 

956 2,980 1,558 1,338 7,539 732 11,167 22 

133 400 72 194 1,023 38 1,327 23 

426 1,325 1,824 1,383 1,854 219 5,280 24 

313 1,002 639 401 3,063 433 4,536 25 

302 951 417 545 2,278 111 3,351 26 

68 192 108 41 659 29 837 27 

85 227 x 178 796 x 1,083 28 

60 182 287 x 296 x 717 29 

374 1,276 782 1,008 2,239 126 4,155 31 

246 783 582 310 2,475 170 3,537 31 

440 1,299 1,004 768 2,544 283 4,599 32 

147 476 222 330 1,059 20 1,631 31 

180 533 229 x 1,579 x 2,114 3 

566 2,261 1,304 1,122 4,961 507 7,894 35 

92 272 656 x x x 804 3 

497 1,712 910 793 3,103 345 5,151 32 

176 559 350 316 1,547 144 2,357 3 

1,260 5,558 2,759 1,754 12,706 776 17,995 35 

120 347 339 205 838 30 1,412 4( 

35 108 44 x 607 x 728 41 

1,786 8,142 5,265 4,904 14, 838 1,144 26,151 42 

539 1,859 2,065 1,416 2,326 163 5,970 4 

241 683 160 447 1,897 141 2,645 4 

93 318 310 289 436 42 1,077 45 

2,214 6,817 3,648 4,457 26,629 1,801 36,535 4 

(1) Ces chiffres ne soot pas forcdment exhaustifa. - 

c. 	yule; m. 	region metropolitaine; m.u.= grande agglomeration urbaine. 
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TABLE 14. Full-year Hotels with 76 or more Rooms, In Selected Areas, 1970 

Province Hotels Rooms 

Percentage(l) 
of room 

occupancy 

Beds - Lits 

- - 
- Single Double 

Hôtels Chainbres Pourcentage(1) - - 

d'occupatlon Simples Doubles 

No. 
number - nombre number - noinbre 

1 13 2,199 59 1,658 1,363 

2 

Calgary, 	m.................................. 

12 1,998 70 1,385 1,615 

3 

Edmonton, 	m................................. 

Halifax, 	in. 	................................ .5 842 77 950 425 

4 HamIlton, 	in. 	............................... 4 685 60 332 742 

5 Kingston, 	ln.0. 	............................. 356 58 200 452 

6 Kitchener, 	in . 	............... . .............. 

.. ..3 

4 485 58 95 519 

7 London, 	in . 	................................. 5 842 77 113 1,021 

8 Montréal, 	m................................ 

... 

32

. . 

8,850 66 4,983 7,299 

9 3 

. 

279 47 210 142 

10 Niagara 	Falls, 	m.0. 	........................ 

. 2 

1,502 45 301 2,530 

11 

Moose 	Jaw, 	c ................................ . 

in Ottawa, 	.................................. 

.7 

2,439 72 2,314 1,604 

12 Québec, 	in . 	................................. .16 

. 

2,469 63 1,576 2,268 

13 Regina, 	in . 	................................. 8 1,100 54 999 624 

14 Saint 	John, 	(N.B.), 	in......  ................ 3 451 55 33 700 

15 Saskatoon, 	in . 	.............................. 

.. 

6 767 54 579 508 

16 Sherbrooke, 	m.0. 	........................... 	. 

. 

3 348 49 8 424 

17 Sudbury, 	in . 	........................ . ....... 	. 4 430 69 321 448 

18 Thunder 	Bay, 	ln.0. 	.......................... 4 464 64 254 457 

19 Toronto, 	in . 	................................ 33 9,190 74 9,383 5,414 

20 Vancouver, in ................................ 41 

. 

. 

5,847 74 3,354 4,234 

21 Victoria, 	in . 	............................... .9 1,143 58 1,020 581 

22 WIndsor, 	in . 	................................ 4 871 66 256 856 

23 Winnipeg, 	in................................ 9 

. 

1,329 72 668 1,185 

(1) Not necessarily total coverage. 
c. city; m.= metropolitain area; in.u. major urban area. 
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TABLEAU 14. Hotels de 76 chambrea ou plus, ouverts toute l'annde, dans certaines regions, 1970 

Paid 
employees and wages 

- 

Salaries  
Receipts - Recettes 

Beer, wine All other Total 

Salaries Traitements 
Rooms Meals 

- 
and liquor 

- 
sources 

- 
receipts 

- 

et salaires Chambres Repas Bières, vms Toutes autres Recettes 
et spiritueux sources totalea NO 

number - nombre thousands of dollars - milliers de dollars 

1,616 5,371 6,277 5,157 6,307 1,224 18,965 1 

1,669 5,957 6,335 4,866 6,084 1,675 18,960 2 

638 2,312 3,729 1,451 1,851 991 8,022 3 

437 1,557 1,860 1,850 894 299 4,903 4 

282 740 1,113 950 779 114 2,956 5 

373 927 1,176 x 1,078 x 3,265 6 

557 1,503 2,894 1,522 1,279 271 5,966 7 

6,816 23,687 39,625 21,648 15,032 7,888 84,193 8 

180 452 219 x 988 x 1,713 9 

559 1,846 4,195 2,201 922 646 7,964 10 

1,861 6,279 9,728 5,423 5,167 1,340 21,658 11 

1,531 5,542 8,463 4,179 3,290 1,196 17,128 12 

717 2,381 2,479 1,710 3,809 676 8,674 13 

252 759 1,248 x 389 x 2,521 14 

507 1,819 1,873 1,270 2,215 474 5,832 15 

154 498 667 x 785 x 1,949 16 

296 999 1,317 789 1,548 270 3,924 17 

392 1,145 1,292 1,413 833 250 3,788 18 

7,991 30,034 40,689 29,612 22,600 6,241 99,142 19 

3,678 16,677 19,621 12,929 15,189 3,574 51,313 20 

815 2,839 2,936 2,429 2,260 618 8,243 21 

601 1,809 2,625 1,853 1,294 326 6,098 22 

1,250 4,610 5,166 4,379 3,538 835 13,918 23 

(1) Ces chiffres ne soot pas forcément exhauatifa. 
c.= yule; in.= region mdtropolitamne; m.u.= grande agglomeration urbaine. 
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TABLE 15. Principal Operating Expenses as Percentages of Total Receipts of Hotels, Classified by Type and Nature 
of Operations and by Province, 1970 

Note; These percentages are based on a panel of hotels with 10 to 75 rooms inclusive. 

Municipal 
taxes, 

Salaries 	Cost 	Heat, 	licences, 
and 	of goods 	light and 	permits and 

wages 	sold 	power 	other taxes 

Province Traitements 	CoOt des 	Chauffage, 	Taxes 
et 	merchandises 	éclairage 	municipales, 

salaires 	vendues 	at énergie 	licences 
d affaires, 
permis ci 

No. 	____________ ____________ _____________ 	taxes 
per cent - pourcentage 

All incorporated hotels 
Total 

Tous lea hBtels conatitués en société 

1 25.9 39.2 2.5 3.4 

2 24 . 2  46,9 3.0 0.8 
3 20.4 5.9 0.8 

4 29.7 22.4 3.4 4.4 

5 26 . 6  29.8 4.4 3.5 
6 36,0 3.1 3.8 

7 

Canada 	...................................................... 

29 . 4  34.0 2.2 4,7 
8 

Newfoundland 	.................................................... 
Prince 	Edward 	Island 	............................................ 12 .4 

19 . 3  53.7 1.8 2.6 
9 

Nova 	Scotia 	..................................................... 
New 	Brunswick 	................................................... 

19 . 1  57.6 2.5 3.2 
10 

Quebec 	.......................................................... 24 . 9  
Ontario 	......................................................... 

22 . 9  42.1 2.0 2.4 

11 

Manitoba 	........................................................ . 
Saskatchewan 	.................................................... . 

29 . 3  36.1 2.5 2.5 
12 

Alberta 	......................................................... 
British 	Columbia 	................................................ 

23 . 1  36.9 4.4 2.3 

13 
Yukon 	........................................................... 
Northwest 	Territories 	........................................... 28.8 33.3 6.2 2.1 

I 	 Full-year licensed hotels 

14 25 . 8  39.6 2.4 3.3 

15 24. 1  47.0 2.9 0.8 

16 - - - - 

17 27 .4 25.1 3.3 4.4 
18 27.7 40.9 5.5 3.6 

19 24.8 36.4 3.1 3.8 
20 

Canada 	...................................................... 

29.4 34.2 2.2 4.6 
21 

Newfoundland 	.................................................... 
Prince 	Edward 	Island 	....................................... ..... .. 

19.3 53.7 1.8 2.6 

22 

Nova 	Scotia 	................................................ ..... 
New 	Brunswick 	................................................... 

57.9 2.4 3.1 

23 

Quebec 	.......................................................... 
Ontario 	......................................................... 

22.7 42.3 2.0 2.4 

24 

Manitoba 	........................................................ 
Saskatchewan 	.................................................... 19.0 

29 . 3  36.4 2.5 2.4 
25 

Alberta 	......................................................... 
British 	Columbia 	................................................ 

23.1 37.1 4.3 2.3 
26 

Yukon 	........................................................... 
Northwest 	Territories 	........................................... 26 . 1  34.9 6.0 2.1 

I 	Full-year non-licensed hotels 

27 Canada 	....................................... . ... . ......... 31.7 16.5 4.5 6.1 

28 Atlantic 	Provinces 	.......................................... 31.4 19.0 3.5 3.8 

29 26 . 2  

. 

19.5 5.2 4.2 
30 32.0 13.3 4.7 10.1 

31 

.... 

33. 2  26.2 12.1 16.3 
32 

Quebec 	.......................................................... 
Ontario 	......................................................... 
Prairie 	Provinces 	............................................... 

33.0 14.3 5.1 3.8 British Columbia(1) 	............................................. 

Seasonal licensed hotels 

33 	Canada ..................................................... 

34 	Quebec ......................................................... 
35 	Ontario ........................................................ 
36 	All other provinces ............................................ 

	

27.2 	29.6 	4.0 	3.9 

	

27.9 	24.0 	3.9 	3.5 

	

36.3 	45.2 	4.0 	4.4 

	

24.7 	35.4 	4.2 	4.4 

I 	Seasonal non-licensed hotels 

37 	Canada ..................................................... 

38 	Quebec ......................................................... 
39 	Ontario ........................................................ 
40 	All other provinces ............................................ 

Yukon and Northwest Territories. 

	

28.4 	28.1 	3.4 	2.3 

	

20.7 	15.5 	5.6 	1.7 

	

26.6 	39.9 	2.1 	1.8 

	

32.6 	22.3 	3.8 	2.9 
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IABLEAU 15. Principaux frais d'exploitation en pourcentage des recettes totales des hotels, selon le genre et Is nature 
de l'exploitation par province, 1970 

ota: Ces pourcentages soOt fondés cur les declarations d'un certain nombre d'hdtels de 10 a 75 chaxabres inclusivement. 
Municipal 

taxes, 
Salaries 	Cost 	Heat, 	licences, 

and 	of goods 	light and 	permits and 
wages 	sold 	power 	other taxes 

Traitements 	Cout des 	Chauffage, 	Taxes 	
Province 

et 	marchandises 	éclairage 	municipales, 
salaires 	vendues 	et énergie 	licences 

d'affaires, 
permis et 

taxes 	 I No 
per cent - pourcentage 

All unincorporated hotels 
Total 

Tous lea hOtels non constituds en socjdté 

16.3 44.1 3.2 3.5 1 

9.0 50.9 3.8 2.5 2 
22,8 x 4.8 3.7 3 
19.3 34.7 6.8 4.0 -E 4 
23.7 35.6 4.6 2.9 5 
15.1 42.9 3.3 3.4 6 
20.9 38.9 3.2 4.5 

Canada 	......................................................... 

Terre-Neuve 	........................................................ 

Nouvellecosse 	................................................... 
Nouveau-Brunswick 	................................................. 

7 
12.9 62.0 1.9 2.7 

ile-du-Prince-Edouard 	............................................. 

Québec 	............................................................. 

8 
7.9 66.1 2.7 2.5 9 

13.4 49.0 2.4 2.3 

Ontario 	............................................................ 
Msnitoba 	........................................................... 

10 
23.1 36,1 3.5 2.6 

Saskatchewan 	...................................................... 
Alberta 	........................................................... 

11 
10.2 61.2 5.6 0.9 

Colombie-Britannique 	............................................. 
Yukon 	............................................................. 12 

- - - - Territoires 	du 	Nord-Ouest 	........................................ 13 

HOtels autorisds ouverts toute l'année 	I 

16.2 45.1 3.0 3.4 14 

9.2 58.0 2.8 1.8 15 
- - - - 16 

19.5 40.0 5.3 3.3 17 
23.8 37.0 3.6 2.5 

Nouvelle-Ecosse 	................................................... 
18 

15.0 43.0 3.2 3.3 
Nouveau-Brunswick 	................................................. 

19 
21.0 40.2 3.1 4.4 

Canada 	....................................................... 

20 
12.8 62.8 1.9 2.6 

Terre-Neuve 	...................................................... 
Ile-du-Prince-Edouard 	............................................ 

21 
7.9 66.3 2.6 2.5 

Québec 	............................................................ 

22 
13.3 49.6 2.4 2.2 

Ontario 	.......................................................... 

23 
23.1 39.7 2.8 2.3 

Manitoba 	......................................................... 
Saskatchewan 	..................................................... 
Alberta 	.......................................................... 

24 
11.0 60.9 5.6 0.8 

Colombie-Britannique 	............................................. 
Yukon 	............................................................ 25 

- - - - Territoires 	du 	Nord-Ouest 	........................................ 26 

Hotels non autorisds ouverts toute l'annde 	I 

18.7 23.0 6.7 5.9 27 

20.7 16.5 7.7 4.9 28 
13.4 36,6 7.6 4.5 29 
17.2 26.4 5.7 6.6 30 
21.7 8.6 4.3 12.5 

Québec 	............................................................ 

31 
24.5 14.8 7.8 4.5 

Canada 	........................................................ 

Provinces 	de 	l'Atlantique 	......................................... 

Ontario 	........................................................... 
Provinces 	des 	Prairies 	............................................ 
Coloinbie-Britannique(l) 	........................................... 32 

33 

HOtels autorisds saisonniers 

21.2 38.4 4.4 5.4 

22.5 37.6 4.9 5.6 

Canada 	....................................................... 

34 
24.3 33.1 2.7 8.1 

Québec 	............................................................ 
35 

14.9 45.0 4.3 3.0 
Ontario 	........................................................... 
Toutes 	autres 	provinces 	.......................................... 36 

HOtels non autorisds saisonniera 	I 

	

18.8 	27.4 	4.4 	4.1 	Canada .......................................................37 

	

20.3 	29.3 	6.4 	5.6 	Québec ...........................................................38 

	

19,5 	25.2 	3,7 	4.0 Ontario ..........................................................39 

	

14.0 	36.5 	5,7 	2.6 Toutes autres provinces ..........................................40 

Y compris le Yukon et lea Territoires du Nord-Ouest. 
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TABLE 16. Principal Statistics for Tourist Homes Reporting 3 or more Hotel Type Rooms, 
by Province, 1970 

TABLEAU 16. 	Statistiques principales pour maisons de touristes déclarant 3 chambres at plus du gil r 
par province, 	1970 

Employment 

Cabins 	Tent and 	- Personnel 	Salaries 
and 	trailer and 	Total 

Locations 	Rooms 	cottages 	spaces 
- 	- 	- 	- 	 wages 	receipts 

Province 	 Family 	Paid 	- 	- Lieux 	Chambres 	Cabines 	Emplace- 	workers 	employees 	Salaires 	Recettes et 	ments pour 	- 	- 	et 	totales chalets 	tentes et Membres 	Saiaris 	traitements roulottes de la 
fami lie 

number - nombre 	 $1000 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 	27 	146 	3 	- 	18 	13 	15 	X 

Prince Edward Island - Tie- 

Canada 	..................515 	4,810 	74 	161 	196 	298 	461 	3,755 

du-Prince-Edouard 	85 	318 	19 	- 	37 	11 	x 

Nova Scotia - Nouvelle- 

New Brunswick - Nouveau- 

cosse 	....................50 	230 	3 	- 	31 	18 	9 	x 

Brunswick 	.................23 	105 	3 	- 	15 	1 	x 	33 

Québec 	......................276 	3,540 	1 	24 	47 	221 	394 	3,118 

Ontario 	.....................50 	441 	45 	137 	46 	30 	25 	291 

Saskatchewan .................1 	3 	- 	- 	- 	- 	X 

British Columbia - Colombie- 

Manitoba 	................... 	-. 	- 	- 	- 	— 	- 	- 

Alberta 	.....................- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 

Britannique 	3 	27 	- 	- 	2 	4 	x 	x 

V..,. on 	 - 	— 	— 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 

Northwest Territories - 
Territoires du Nord-Ouest 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 



SECTION III - MOTELS 

In 1970, 3,895 motels were operating in Canada 
and they reported 68,742 rooms, including 3,741 cabins 
and cottages. These rooms contained 23,134 single 
beds and 78,877 double beds. Total receipts amounted 
to $165,756,000, a 16.8 7. increase over the previous 
years figure of $141,878,000. Of the 1970 receipts, 
$108,587,000 (65.5 7.) was derived from the rental of 
rooms, $27,716,000 (16.7 7,) from meals, $14,863,000 
(9.0 7.) from alcoholic beverages, $9,785,000 (5.9 ii) 
from sale of merchandise, and $4,805,000 (2.9 7.) from 
other sources. This distribution of revenue by source 
differs considerably from the hotel national average 
which showed 26.9 7. from room rentals, 21.3 7, from 
meals, and 44.7 7. from alcoholic beverages. Full-year 
motels numbered 3,138 and reported total receipts of 
$151,844,000 (up 16.8 7, from 1969), while 757 seasonsi 
motels reported $13,912,000 (up 16.6 7.). 

Employment averaged 14,562 during 1970, with 
3,148 family workers and 11,414 paid employees. Sala-
ries and wages for all personnel totalled $31,250,000, 
an increase of 19.0 7. from 1969. 

The 1970 room occupancy rate for all motels in 
Canada was calculated at 56 7.. For full-year motel 
operation this rate was 56 7,, ccmipared to 50 7, for 
seasonally operated motels. Provincial occupancy 
rates ranged from a low of 44 7. in Quebec to a high 
of 64 'I, in Manitoba. 

En 1970, 3,895 motels dtaient exploitds au Canada et its 
comptaient 68,742 chambres, y compris 3,741 cabines et cha-
lets. Ces chambres contenaient 23,134 lits simples et 78,877 
lits doubles. Les recettes totales se chiffraient 
$165,756,000, soit une augmentation de 16.8 7, par rapport au 
chiffre de l'année precédente ($141,878,000). Des recetres de 
1970, $108,587,000 (65.5 7,) provenaient de la location de cham-
bres, $27,716,000 (16.7 7,) des repas, $14,863,000 (9.0 7.) de 
is vente de boissons aicooliques, $9,785,000 (5.9 7.) de is 
vente de marchandises et $4,805,000 (2.9 7.) dautres sources. 
Cette repartition des recetteg selon is source diffère sensi-
blement de Is moyenne nationale dtablie pour les hotels, qui 
indique une proportion de 26.9 '7, pour is location de chambres, 
21.3 7, pour les repas et 44.7 7, pour is vente de boissons al-
cooliques. Les motels ouverts toute l'aanée au nombre de 
3,138 ont ddclard des recettes totales de $151,844,000 (une 
augmentation de 16.8 '/, par rapport b 1969) et lea 757 motels 
saisonniers ont ddclard $13,912,000 (une augmentation de 
16.6 7,). 

En 1970, is moyenne des effectifs s'établissait N 14,562 
personnes, dont 3,145 travailieurs familiaux et 11,414 sale-
rids. La rCmundration pour tout le personnel totalisait 
$31,250,000, soit une augmentation de 19.0 7, comparativement 

1969. 

Le taux d'occupation des chambres de tous les motels au 
Canada a dtd dtabli h 56 7,. Dans le cas des motels ouverts 
toute lannde, ce taux a dtd de 56 7,, comparativement a 50 7. 
pour les motels saisonniers. Le taux provincial d'occupation 
a varid entre 44 7, au Québec et 64 '1. su Manitoba. 

In evaluating the tables within this section and 
	

Lors de l'évaluation des tableaux de cette section er de 
when comparing the 1970 data for the previous year 	is comparaison des donndes de 1970 a celles de l'annde prdcd- 
(1969) the cautionary notes presented in the introduc- 	dente (1969), it ne faut pas oublier les avertissements donnds 
tion of this report should be kept in mind. 	dans P introduction. 
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TABLE 17. Principal Statistics of Motels, Classified by Nature of Operations, by Province, 1970 

Beds - Lits 

Province 
'uest rooms 

Motels 1cmbre5 

	
Single 

Simples 

Number of 
working 

proprietors 

Double 
Nombre de 

- 	I propriétairea 

Doubles 	
act if a 

number - nombre 

Total, all motels 

1 I 	Canada 
	 3,8951 	68,7421 	23,1341 	78,877 I 	3,588 

2 	Newfoundland ............................................ 
3 	Prince Edward Island .................................... 
4 	Nova Scotia ............................................. 
5 	New Brunswick ........................................... 
6 	Quebec .................................................. 
7 	Ontario ................................................. 
8 	Manitoba ................................................ 
9 	Saskatchewan ............................................ 

10 	Alberta ................................................. 
11 	British Columbia ........................................ 
12 	Yukon ................................................... 
13 	Northwest Territories ................................... 

19 301 186 280 5 
45 842 265 1,218 41 
134 2,686 1,190 3,171 98 
140 2,652 811 3,083 120 
722 13,096 3,223 15,680 591 

1,457 24,464 7,738 27,082 1,573 
109 1,788 694 1,905 100 
136 2,772 948 2,744 113 
307 6,264 2,507 7,001 215 
802 13,519 5,341 16,377 722 
19 289 178 266 8 
5 69 53 70 2 

Full-year motels 

Canada .............................................. .3,138 1 	58,443 1 	19,129 I 	66,540 1 	2,802 

17 278 165 256 4 
21 474 197 640 17 
80 1,861 745 2,126 46 

Newfoundland 	................................................. 
Prince 	Edward 	Island 	......................................... 

86 1,968 513 2,261 67 
Nova 	Scotia 	.................................................. 
New 	Brunswick 	................................................ 

523 10,591 2,485 12,634 398 Quebec 	..................................................... 
Ontario 	.................................................. 1,149 19,945 5,982 21,925 1,219 

96 1,664 635 1,742 87 Manitoba 	................................................. 
129 2,684 924 2,653 108 
292 6,053 2,407 6,743 203 
728 12 3 660 4,891 15,324 646 

Saskatchewan 	............................................. 

12 196 132 166 5 

Alberta 	.................................................. 
British Columbia 	......................................... 
Yukon 	.................................................... 
Northwest Territories 	.................................... 5 69 53 70 2 

Seasonal motels 

Canada ............. . ................................ I 	7571 	10,2991 	4,0051 	12,337 I 	786 

2 23 21 24 1 
24 368 68 578 24 
54 825 445 1,045 52 
54 684 298 822 53 New 	Brunswick 	............................................ .. 

199 2,505 738 3,046 193 Quebec 	................................................... 
308 4,519 1,756 5,157 354 

Newfoundland 	............................................. .. 
Prince 	Edward 	Island 	..................................... .. 

13 124 59 163 13 

Nova 	Scotia 	.............................................. .. 

7 88 24 91 5 

Ontario 	.................................................. 

15 211 100 258 12 

Manitoba 	................................................. . 
Saskatchewan 	............................................. . 

74 859 450 1,053 76 
Alberta 	.................................................. . 
British 	Columbia 	......................................... . 

7 
Northwest 	Territories 	.................................... 

 93 46 100 3 Yukon 	.................................................... . 
- - - - - 

14 

15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

27 

28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
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TABLEAU 17. Statistiques principales des motels, classes selon Is nature de l'exploitation, par province, 1970 

Employment - Personnel 

Salaries 
and 	Total 

Number of 	wages 	receipts 
family 	Number of 	- 	- 
workers 	employees 	Traitements 	Recettes 

- 	- 	et salaires 	totales 
Nombre de 	Nombre 
membre de 	d'employés 
Is famille 

number - nombre 	$'OOO 

Total, tous lea metels 

3,148 1 	11,414 I 	31,250 I 	165,756 

Province 

Canada ...................................................... I 

6 126 346 
29 144 313 
81 678 1,743 

115 653 1,414 
392 2,344 6,133 

1,472 3,745 10,222 
75 388 1,003 
90 424 1,267 
221 918 2,931 
655 1,916 5,562 
11 70 286 
1 8 27 

	

x 	Terre-Neuve ........................................................ 

	

1,392 	1e-du-Prince-Edouard ........................................... 

	

7,441 	Nouve11e-cosae ................................................... 

	

6,193 	Nouveau-Brunswick ............................................... 

	

31,994 	Québec .......................................................... 

	

59,657 	Ontario ......................................................... 

	

4,925 	Manitoba ........................................................ 

	

5,604 	Saskatchewan .................................................... 

	

4,208 	Alberta .......................................................... II 

	

30,818 	Coloithie-Britannique .............................................1 

	

1,389 	Yukon ............................. . ............................. .I. 
x Territoires du Nord-Ouest ....................................... 

Motels ouverts toute l'anrtée 

2,490 1 	10,492 1 	29,085 1 	151,8441 	Canada ...................................................... 

6 123 x x Terre-Neuve 	..................................................... 
15 109 251 1,048 tle-du-Prince-Edouard 	........................................... 
50 541 1,445 5,908 Nouvelle-Ecosse 	................................................. 
61 578 1,201 5,149 Nouveau-Brunswick 	............................................... 

241 2,144 5,792 29,290 Québec 	.......................................................... 
1,160 3,382 9,265 53,220 Ontario 	......................................................... 

56 380 990 4,794 Manitoba 	........................................................ 
82 418 1,254 5,527 Saskatchewan 	.................................................... 

213 901 2,850 13,899 Alberta 	......................................................... 
597 1,850 5,415 29,724 Colombie-Britannique 	............................................ 

8 58 x x Yukon 	........................................................... 
1 8 27 x Territoires 	du 	Nord-Ouest 	....................................... 

Motels saisonniers 	I 

658 922 2,164 

- 3 x 
14 35 62 
31 137 298 
54 75 213 

151 200 341 
312 363 958 
19 8 13 
8 6 13 
8 17 81 

58 66 146 
3 12 x 

	

13,912 	Canada ....................................................... 2 1  

	

x 	Terre-Neuve ..................................................... 

	

344 	Ile-du-Prince-Edouard ............................................20 

	

1,534 	Nouvelle-Ecosse .................................................. 30 

	

1,044 	Nouveau-Brunswick ................................................ 

	

2,704 	Québec .......................................................... 

	

6,437 	Ontario ............................................................ 

	

131 	Manitoba ......................................................... 3" 

	

77 	Saskatchewan .................................................... 

	

310 	Alberta ......................................................... 

	

1,094 	Colombie-Britannique .............................................3 

	

x 	Yukon .............................................................. 11' 

	

- 	Territnires du Nord-Ouest ........................................30 
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TABLE 18. Source of Receipts of Motels, Classified by Nature of Operations and by Province, 1970 

Receipts - Recettea 

Province 

No 

iiCanada 	..................................................... 

Motels 	 Beer, wine 
Rooms 	Meals 	and liquor 

Chanibres 	Re;as 	Bières, 
vms et 

api r i tueux 

	

No. - nomb. 	thousands of dollars 

milliera de dollars 

Full-year motels 

	

3,138 	100,084 	24,998 	14,409 

Seasonal motels 

2 	1 	Canada 	..................................................... 

	

3 	Canada 	..................................................... 

	

4 	Newfoundland ................................................... 

	

S 	Prince Edward Island .......................................... 

	

6 	Nova Scotia .................................................... 

	

7 	New Brunswick .................................................. 

	

8 	Quebec 	......................................................... 

	

9 	Ontario ........................................................ 

	

10 	Manitoba ....................................................... 

	

11 	Saskatchewan ................................................... 

	

12 	Alberta ........................................................ 

	

13 	British Columbia ............................................... 

	

14 	Yukon .......................................................... 

	

15 	Northwest Territories .......................................... 

757 1 	8,503 1 	2,718 454 

Total, all motels 

./ 

3,895 108,587 27,716 14,863 

19 362 538 846 

45 1,050 x x 

134 5,011 1,860 102 

140 3,886 1,658 229 

722 14,840 6,582 7,705 

1,457 37,431 11,155 4,100 

109 3,239 821 597 

136 4,276 716 207 

307 12,412 794 419 

802 25,496 2,882 288 

19 468 381 335 

5 116 x x 
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TABLEAU 18. Sources des recettes des motels, classes selon la nature de l'exploitation et par province, 1970 

Receipts - Recettea 

Non- 
Merchandise Other opera- operating Total 

sales ting revenue revenue receipts 

Ventes de Autres Recettea Recettes 
marchandises recettes hors totalea 

d'exploi- d'exploi- 
tation tation 

Province 

NO 

milliers de dollars 

Motels ouverts toute l'année 

	

8,385 	2,252 	1,716 
	

151,844 I 	Canada ...................................................... .I 

Motels saisonniers 

	

1,400 	569 	268 
	

13,912 I 	Canada .......................................................2 

Total, tous les motels 

9,785 2,821 1,984 165,756 

x 135 x X 

21 x 2 1,392 11e-du-Prince-douard 	............................................. 5 

347 65 55 7,441 6 

. 0 

317 23 80 6,193 7 

1,885 534 448 31,994 8 

4,847 1,388 736 59,657 

Canada 	.......................................................3 

Terre-Neuve 	......................................................4 

Nouveau-Brunswick 	................................................. 

9 

140 87 41 4,925 

Ontario 	........................................................... 

Manitoba 	......................................................... 

174 106 123 5,604 

Nouvelle-cosse 	................................................... 

11 

319 109 155 14,208 

Québec 	............................................................ 

12 

1,508 363 281 30,818 

Saskatchewan 	..................................................... 

Alberta 	.......................................................... 

13 

x x x 1,389 

Colombie-Britannique 	............................................. 

14 

x - x x 

Yukon 	............................................................ 

Territoires 	du 	Nord-Ouest 	........................................ 15 
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TABLE 19. Percentage Distribution of Receipts of Motels by Source, by Nature 
of Operations, and by Province, 1970 

Source of receipts - Source des recettes 

Province Beer, wine Sale of 
Rooms Meals and liquor merchandise 

Chambres Repas Bières, 	vine Ventes de 
et spin- marchandises 

tueux 

No.  
percentage - pourcentage 

Full-year motels 

1 Canada 	...................................................... 65.9 16.5 9.5 5.5 

Seasonal motels 

2 61.1 19.5 3.3 10.1 

Total, all motels 

65.5 16.7 9.0 5.9 3 

Canada 	...................................................... 

Canada 	..................................................... 

4 18.6 

. . 

27.6 43.5 x 

5 75.5 x x 1.5 

6 67.3 25.0 1.4 4.7 

7 26.8 3.7 5.1 

8 

Newfoundland 	.................................................... . 

Prince 	Edward 	Island 	............................................. 

46.4 20.6 24.1 5.9 

9 

New 	Brunswick 	................................................... 62.8 

62.7 18.7 6.9 8.1 

10 Manitoba 	........................................................ 65.8 16.7 12.1 2.8 

11 

Nova 	Scotia 	..................................................... 

12.8 3.7 3.1 

12 

Quebec 	.......................................................... 

Ontario 	......................................................... 

87.4 5.6 2.9 2.2 

13 

Saskatchewan 	.................................................... 76.3 

Alberta 	......................................................... 

82.7 9.4 0.9 4,9 

14 

British 	Columbia 	................................................ 

33.7 27.4 24.1 x 

15 

Yukon 	........................................................... 

Northwest 	Territories 	........................................... 61.0 x X X 
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TABLEAU 19. Repartition proportionnelle des sources des recettes des motels, classis selon la nature 
de l'exploitation et par province, 1970 

Source of receipts - Source des recettes 

Other opera- 	Non-operating 
	

Total 
	

Province 
ting revenue 	revenue 	receipts 

Autres recetteg 	Recettes hors 
	Rece t tea 

d'exploitation 	d'exploitation 	totales 

percentage - pourcentage 

Motels ouverts toute l'année 

	

1.5 1 	1.1 

Motels saisonniers 

	

4.1 1 	1.9 

Total, tous lea motels 

	

100.0 I 	Canada ........................................................ I 

	

100.0 I 	Canada ........................................................I 	2 

1.7 1.2 100.0 

6.9 x 100.0 Terre-Neuve 	....................................................... 4 

x 0.2 100.0 

0.9 1 	 0.7 100.0 Nouve1le-cosse 	................................................... 6 

0.4 1.3 100.0 

1.7 1.4 100.0 

1e-du-Prince-Edouard 	..............................................5 

Québec 	............................................................ 8 

2.3 1.2 100.0 

Canada 	.........................................................3 

Nouveau-Brunswick 	..................................................7 

0.8 100.0 Manitoba 	........................................................... .1.8 	 0 

1.9 2.2 100.0 11 

0.8 1.1 100.0 

Ontario 	............................................................9 

12 

1.2 0.9 100.0 

Saskatchewan 	....................................................... 

13 

x x 100.0 

Alberta 	............................................................ 

Colombie-Britannique 	............................................... 

14 

- x 100.0 

Yukon 	.............................................................. 

Territoires 	du 	Nord-Ouest 	.......................................... 15 
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TABLE 20. Motels, Classified According to Number of Rooms and Nature of Operations, by Province, 1970 

Rooms - Chambres 

- 10 	10-24 
	

25-49 

Province 

Receipts 	Receipts 	Receipts 
Motels 	- 	Motels 	- 	Motels 	- 

Recettes 	Recettes 	Recettes 

- nomb. 	$'OOO 	0. - noah. 	$'OOO No. - numb. 	$'OOO 

Total, all motels 

1 1,331 25,401 1,861 63,691 565 47,610 

2 9 631 7 3 X 

3 Prince 	Edward 	Island 	.................................. 13 x 23 457 6 341 
4 44 770 54 2,118 31 3,543 
5 New 	Brunswick 	.......................................... 52 494 57 2,196 26 2,255 
6 

Canada 	............................................ 

Quebec 	................................................. 270 5,626 330 12,434 87 7,221 
7 507 9,529 716 23,945 195 16,202 
8 

Newfoundland 	............................................ 

986 52 2,043 18 x 
9 

Nova 	Scotia 	............................................ 

422 66 1.709 27 2,187 
10 

Ontario 	............................................... 

934 166 5,749 57 4,598 
11 

Manitoba 	.............................................. 37 
Saskatchewan 	.......................................... 35 

283 5,136 381 11,745 112 9,028 
12 

Alberta 	............................................... 69 
British 	Columbia 	...................................... 

11 758 5 420 3 212 
13 

Yukon 	................................................. 
Northwest 	Territories 	................................. 1 x 4 x - - 

Full-year motels 

14 Canada 	.......................... . ........... ...... 950 21,826 1,573 58,099 483 43,475 

15 8 x 6 x 3 x 

16 2 x 13 288 4 x 

17 Nova 	Scotia 	....... . .................................. 21 594 31 1,529 23 2,774 

18 21 340 38 1,623 22 1,937 

19 164 4,888 253 11,028 71 6,662 

20 Ontario 	............................................... 362 X 600 21,787 153 14,259 
21 28 902 49 x 17 X 

22 
Manitoba 	.............................................. 

34 x 60 x 27 2,187 
23 61 x 161 5,642 55 x 

24 242 4,757 354 11,307 106 8,750 

25 

Newfoundland 	.......................................... 

6 x 4 x 2 x 
26 

Prince Edward Island ..................................

New Brunswick 	......................................... 

1 

. 

x 4 x - - 

Seasonal motels 

Quebec 	................................................ 

Saskatchewan 	.......................................... 
Alberta 	............................................... 
British 	Columbia 	...................................... 
Yukon 	................................................. 

381 3,574 288 5,592 82 4,135 27 

Northwest Territories ................................. 

28 

Canada 	............................................ 

Newfoundland 	.......................................... 1 x 1 x - - 

29 11 x 10 169 2 x 

30 
Prince 	Edward 	Island 	.................................. . 
Nova 	Scotia 	........................................... 23 

. 06 

176 23 589 8 769 

31 New 	Brunswick 	......................................... 31 154 19 572 4 318 

32 
33 

Quebec 	................................................ 
145 

739 
X 

77 
116 

1,406 
2,159 

16 
42 

559 
1,943 

34 84 3 x 1 x 

35 Saskatchewan 	......................................... I x 6 x - - 

36 

Ontario 	............................................... 

x 5 107 2 x 

37 

Manitoba 	.............................................. 9 

41 

.. 

379 27 438 6 278 

38 

Alberta 	............................................... 8 
British 	Columbia 	...................................... 
Yukon 	................................................. 5 . X 1 X 1 X 

39 Northwest 	Territories 	................................. - - - - - 
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TABLEAU 20 Motels, classes selon le noinbre de chambrea et Is nature de l'exploitation, par province, 1970 

	

Rooms - Chambres 	 All motels  

Total 

50 + Tous lea motels 
Province 

Receipts 	 Receipts 
Motels 	- 	Motels 	- 

Recettes 	 Recettes 

NO 
- nomb. 1 	$'OOO 	INo. - noinb 

Total, tous les motels 

138 29,054 3,895 165,756 Canada 	........................................................ 1 

- - 19 x Terre-Neuve 	..................................................... 2 
3 x 45 1,392 3 
5 1,010 134 7,441 
5 1,248 140 6,193 Nouveau-Brunswick 	............................................... 5 

. 0 

35 6,713 722 31,994 

Nouvelle-Ecosse 	..................................................4 

39 9,981 1,457 59,657 
Québec 	...........................................................6 

2 x 109 4,925 

le-du-Prmnce-Edouard 	............................................. 

Manitoba 	........................................................ 8 
8 1,285 136 5,604 

15 2,927 307 14,208 

Ontario 	..........................................................7 

Alberta 	......................................................... 
26 4,909 802 30,818 

Saskatchewan 	.....................................................9 

11 
. 

- - 19 1,389 
Colombie-Britannique 	............................................. 
Yukon 	............................................................ 12 

- 
- 5 x Territoires 	du 	Nord-Ouest 	........................................ 13 

Motels ouverts toute l'annee 

132 28,444 3,138 151,844 14 

- - 17 x 

Canada 	....................................................... 

15 
2 x 21 1,048 
5 1,010 80 5,908 

Terre-Neuve...............................................  ...... 	.. 

17 
5 1,248 86 5,149 

Ile-du-Prince-Edouard 	............................................16 

Nouveau-Brunswick 	................................................. 18 
35 6,713 523 29,290 

Nouvelle-Ecosse 	................................................... 

34 x 1,149 53,220 20 
2 x 96 4,794 21 
8 1,285 129 5,527 22 

15 2,927 292 13,899 23 
26 4,909 728 29,724 24 
- 

- 12 x 25 
- 

- 5 x 

Québec 	...........................................................19 
Ontario 	.......................................................... 
Manitoba 	......................................................... 
Saskatchewan 	..................................................... 
Alberta 	.......................................................... 
Colombie-Britannique 	............................................. 
Yukon 	............................................................ 
Territoires 	du 	Nord-Ouest 	......................................... 26 

27 

Motels saisonniers 

6 611 757 13,912 

- - 2 x 

Canada 	........................................................ 

28 
1 x 24 344 29 

- - 54 1,534 30 
- - 54 1,044 

Terre-Neuve 	....................................................... 
lle-du-Prince-Edouard 	............................................. 

31 
- 199 2,704 

Nouvelle-Ecosse 	................................................... 
Nouveau-Brunswick 	................................................ 

32 
5 x 308 6,437 

Québec 	........................................................... 
33 

- - 13 131 34 
- 

- 7 77 35 
- - 15 310 

Ontario 	.......................................................... 

36 
- - 74 1,094 

Manitoba 	......................................................... 
Saskatchewan 	..................................................... 

37 
- - 7 x 

Alberta 	.......................................................... 
Colombie-Britannique 	............................................. 

38 
- - - 

- 

Yukon 	............................................................ 
Territoires 	du 	Nord-Ouest 	........................................ 39 



19 4 260 

Prince Edward 	Island - Ile-du-Prince-Edouard 	............... 45 

. 

9 703 

Nova 	Scotia - Nouvelle-Ecosse 	............................. 11 2,467 

Newouridland 	- Terre-Neuve 	................................. . .. 

9 2,359 New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 	..........................140 

.34 

234 12,020 Québec 	.....................................................722 

Ontario 	................................................... .457 93 22,699 

Manitoba 	.................................................. 109 - 1,701 

136 8 2,685 

307 23 5,965 

Saskatchewan 	.............................................. 

Alberta 	................................................... 

802 46 12,699 British Columbia - Colombie-Britannique 	................... 

19 - 283 Yukon 	..................................................... 

Northwest Territories - Territoires du Nord-Ouest 5 - 67 

37 	301 

68 
	

62 	842 

208 	2,686 

284 	2,652 

216 626 13,096 

238 1,434 24,464 

21 66 1,788 

33 46 2,772 

26 250 6,264 

54 720 13,519 

- 6 289 

- 2 69 

- 38 

TABLE 21. Number of Units Available for Rent in Motels, by Type of Accomodation, 
by Province, 1970 

TABLEAU 21. Nombre d'unités disponibles pouvant être louées dana lea motels, par genre d'aménagement, 
par province, 1970 

Rooms - Chambres 

Cabins 
and 

cottages 
Hotel- 

Province Motels Motel Motel motel 
Total 

Cabines 
type type type et 
- 

- chalets 
Genre Genre Genre 
htel motel htel- 

motel 

number - nombre 

Canada ................................................ .3,895 1 	437 1 	63,908 I 	656 
	

3,7411 	68,742 
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TABLE 22. Percentage Distribution of Receipts of Motels, Classified According to Number of Rooms and 
Nature of Operations, by Province, 1970 

TABLEAU 22. Repartition proportionnelle des recettes des motels, classes selon le nombre de chambres et 
is nature de l'exploitation, par province, 1970 

I Rooms - Chambres 

Province 

- 10 	10-24 	25-49 	50 + 

percentage - pourcentage 

Total, all motels - Total, tons lea motels 

All 
motels 

Total 

Tous 

Canada 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve ................................. 
Prince Edward Island - Ile-du-Prince-Edouard ............... 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-Ecosse .............................. 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick .......................... 
Québec ..................................................... 
Ontario.................................................... 
Manitoba................................................... 
Saskatchewan ............................................... 
Alberta.................................................... 
British Columbia - Colombie-Britarmique .................... 
Yukon ...................................................... 
Northwest Territories - Territoirea du Nord-Ouest .......... 

15.3 38.4 28.7 17.6 100.0 

32.4 x x - 100.0 
x 32.8 24.5 x 100.0 

10.3 28.5 47.6 13.6 100.0 
8.0 35.5 36.4 20.1 100.0 
17.6 38.9 22.6 20.9 100.0 
16.0 40.1 27.2 16.7 100.0 
20.0 41.5 x x 100.0 
7.5 30.5 39.0 23.0 100.0 
6.6 40.4 32.4 20.6 100.0 
16.7 38.1 29.3 15.9 100.0 
54.5 30.2 15.3 - 100.0 

x x - - 100.0 

Full-year motels - Motels ouverts toute l'année 

Canada 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve ................................. 
Prince Edward Island - Ile-du-Prince-Edouard ............... 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-Ecosse .............................. 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick .......................... 
Québec ..................................................... 
Ontario.................................................... 
Manitoba................................................... 
Saskatchewan ............................................... 
Alberta.................................................... 
British Columbia - Colombie-Britannique .................... 
Yukon...................................................... 
Northwest Territories - Territoires du Nord-Ouest .......... 

Canada 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve ................................. 
Prince Edward Island - Ile-du-Prince-Edouard ............... 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-Ecosse .............................. 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick .......................... 
Québec ..................................................... 
Ontario .................................................... 
Manitoba ................................................... 
Saskatchewan............................................... 
Alberta .................................................... 
British Columbia - Colombie-Britannique .................... 
Yukon...................................................... 
Northwest Territories - Territoires do Nord-Ouest .......... 

14.4 38.3 28.7 18.7 100.0 

x x x - 100.0 
x 27.5 x x 100.0 

10.1 25.9 67.0 17.0 100.0 
6.6 31.5 37.6 24.3 100.0 

16.7 37.7 22.7 22.9 100.0 
x 40.9 26.8 x 100.0 

18.8 x x x 100.0 
x x 39.6 23.2 100.0 
x 40.6 x 21.1 100.0 

16.0 38.0 29.4 16.6 100.0 
x x X - 100.0 
x x - - 100.0 

Seasonal motels - Motels saisonnjers 

25.7 40.2 29.7 4.4 100.0 

x x - - 100.0 
x 49.1 x x 100.0 

11.5 38.4 50.1 100.0 
14.7 54.8 30.5 - 100.0 
27.3 52.0 20.7 - 100.0 

x 33.5 30.2 x 100.0 
63.9 x x - 100.0 

x x - - 100.0 
x 34.6 x - 100.0 

34.6 40.0 25.4 - 100.0 
x x X - 100.0 

- - - - 100.0 
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TABLE 23. Receipts and Percentage Distribution of Receipts of Motels, Classified According to Form of Organization, 
by Province, 1970 

TABLEAU 23. Recettea et r'partition proportionnelie des recettes des motels, classes selon is forme d'organisation, 
par province, 1970 

Province 

Incorporated 
motels 

- 

Motels constitufs 
en socidté 

Unincorporated 
motels 

- 

Motels non constituds 
en socidtd 

All motels 

Total 

Tous lea motels 

Receipts Receipts Receipts 
Motels - Motels - Motels - 

Recettes Recettes Recettes 

No. $000 7. No. $'OOO 7, No. 	$'OOO 7. 

nomb. nomb. nomb. 

Canada 	......................... 1,024 87,393 52.7 2,871 78,363 47.3 3,895 	165,756 100.0 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 14 x X 5 X X 19 	x 100.0 

Prince Edward Island - tie-du- 
Prince-Edouard 	................... 11 877 62.2 34 515 37.8 45 	1,392 100.0 

Nova Scotia - Nouvel1e-cosse 46 5,077 68.2 88 2,364 31.8 134 	7,441 100.0 

New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 36 3,494 56.4 104 2,699 43.6 140 	6,193 100.0 

Québec 	............................. 143 14,170 44.3 579 17,824 55.7 722 	31,994 100.0 

263 27,231 40.7 1,194 32,426 59.3 1,457 	59,657 100.0 

Manitoba ........................... 30 1,983 40.3 79 2,943 59.7 109 	4,925 100.0 

Saskatchewan 	...................... 50 3,349 59.7 86 2,254 40.2 136 	5,604 100.0 

Ontario 	............................ 

134 9,544 67.2 173 4,664 32.8 307 	14,208 100.0 

British Columbia - Colombie-Brita n- 
283 19,036 61.8 519 11,782 38.2 802 	30,818 100.0 

	

Alberta 	............................ 

	

nique 	............................ 

11 945 68.1 8 444 31.9 19 	1,389 100.0 Yukon 	.............................. 

Northwest Territories - Territoires 
du Nord-Ouest .................... 3 x x 2 x x 5 	x 100.0 
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TABLE 24. Percentage of Room Occupancy in Hotels, Classified According to Number of Rooms and Nature of Operations, 
by Province, 1970 

TABLEAU 24. Pourcentage d'occupation des motels, classes selon le nombre de chambres et Ia nature de l'exploitation, 
par province, 1970 

Percentage of room occupancy 

Pourcentage d' occupation 

Province Rooms - Chambres 
All 

motels(l) 

Total 

11-24 25-49 50 + Tous lea 
mote Is(1) 

percentage - pourcentage 

All motels - Tous lea motels 

53 57 60 56 

51 69 - 58 
51 51 60 54 
57 65 67 63 

New 	Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 	............................................ 50 53 61 53 

Canada 	................................................................... 

41 46 47 44 
54 75 56 

Newfoundland — Terre -Neuve 	................................................... 
Prince Edward Island - Ile-du-Prince-Edouard 	................................. . 

61 67 - 64 

Nova 	Scotia - Nouvelle-Ecosse 	................................................ . 

54 62 55 57 

Québec 	....................................................................... 
Ontario 	...................................................................... 53 

60 59 58 59 

Manitoba 	..................................................................... . 
Saskatchewan 	................................................................. . 

62 62 60 
Alberta 	...................................................................... . 
British Columbia - Colombie-Britannique 	...................................... 59 

45 58 - 52 Yukon 	........................................................................ 
Northwest Territories - Territoires du Nord-Ouest 	............................ 51 - - 51 

Full-year motels - Motels ouverts toute l'annde 

Canada 	................................................................... 54 57 60 56 

Newfoundland - 	Terre-Neuve 	................................................... 51 69 - 59 
Prince 	Edward 	Island - Ile-du-Prince-Edouard 	................................. 47 48 x 53 
Nova 	Scotia - Nouvelle-Ecosse 	................................................ 57 65 67 63 
New 	Brunswick - Nouveau - Brunswick 	............................................ 48 54 61 54 
Québec 	....................................................................... 41 46 47 44 

55 76 57 
67 - 64 
62 55 57 

Ontario 	...................................................................... 54 

59 58 59 

Manitoba 	..................................................................... 61 
Saskatchewan 	................................................................. 54 
Alberta 	...................................................................... 60 

63 62 61 British 	Columbia - Colcsnbie-Britannique 	...................................... 59 
4 5 x - 46 Yukon 	........................................................................ 

Northwest Territories - Territoires 	do Nord-Ouest 	............................ 51 - - 51 

Seasonal motels - Motels saisonniers 

50 63 50 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 	.......... . ....................................... X — - X 
59 x x 59 
59 65 - 61 
54 39 - 49 

Canada 	................................................................... 48 

47 - 43 
47 66 49 

Prince 	Edward Island - Ile-du-Prince-Edouard 	................................. . 

66 

.. 

- - 66 

Nova 	Scotia - Nouvelle-Ecosse 	................................................ . 
New 	Brunswick - Nouveau - Brunswick 	............................................ . 
Québec 	....................................................................... 41 

- - 40 

Ontario 	...................................................................... 46 

x - 54 

Manitoba..................................................................... . 
Saskatchewan 	................................................................. 40 
Alberta 	...................................................................... 69 

51 — 52 British 	Columbia - Colotnbie - Britannique 	...................................... 52 
Yukon 	....................................................................... - X — X 
Northwest Territories - Territoires du Nord-Ouest 	...........................  

. 

- - - 

(1) Excluding motels in the 10 or less rooms category. Not necessarily total coverage for other size groups. — Sans compter 
les motels de 10 chambres 00 moms. N'englobe pas nécessairement tous lea motels dans le cas des autres tranches de 
taille. 
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TABLE 25. Full-Year Motels in Selected Areas, 1970 

TABLEAU 25. Motels ouverts toute lanrtée, dana certaines regions, 1970 

Rooms 

Percentage 
of room 
OCCU- 

pancy(l) 

Beds - Lits 
Number of 
employees 

Salaries 
and 

wages 
Total 

receipts(l) 
Area - Region Motels - - - - 

Chambres Pourcen- Single Double Nombre Traitements Recettes 
tage - 

- d'einployéa et salaires totales(l) 
doccu- Simplea Doubles 

pation(l) 

number - nombre 'I, number - nombre $'OOO 

109 72 32 106 12 47 167 

Brampton, 	m.0............... 4 37 74 13 36 2 x 66 

Branford, 	m.0. 	.............. 143 55 35 154 10 13 220 

Belleville, 	c ................ 5 

38 1,185 63 345 1,423 202 642 3,216 

in 6 119 53 53 114 9 x 232 Chatha, 	c ................... . 

Cornwall, 	C ................. 11 262 50 78 273 29 91 582 

31 770 61 172 993 124 388 1,883 

Halifax, 	in.................. 8 309 71 83 338 98 263 1,100 

Calgary, 	m................... . 

Hamilton, 	in . 	................ 45 

. 

719 61 192 680 202 460 2,320 

Kingston, 	m.0. 	.............. 

.8 

. 8 383 63 137 362 108 274 1,454 

Kitchener, 	in ................ 15 

. 

315 54 133 296 59 174 883 

Edmonton, 	in .................. 

6 

. 

140 74 35 147 22 89 374 

London, 	in . 	 .................. 22 554 53 179 532 51 159 1,118 

Montréal, 	in . 	................ 67 2,743 46 318 3,425 474 1,520 7,210 

3 

.. 

63 72 18 50 11 45 133 

Lethbridge, 	c ................ . 

Niagara Falls, m.0 

.. 

79 2,581 42 615 3,437 406 1,233 6,042 

Moose 	Jaw, 	c ................. .. 

Oshawa, 	m.0. 	................ 7 99 49 28 109 8 x 163 

Ottawa, 	in ................... 44 1,060 66 327 1,208 330 1,093 4,034 

Peterborough, 	c .............. 4 101 63 22 122 11 24 194 

Québec, 	in .................... 45 1,201 47 429 1,388 229 683 2,906 

13 429 62 142 415 85 266 1,192 

St. Catherines, ni.0 6 168 49 55 164 27 x 495 

Regina, 	in .................... 

St. 	Jean (P.Q.), m.0 6 119 38 21 141 13 x 195 

St. 	Jérôme, 	m.0. 	............ 

... 

6 

. 

68 41 - 93 7 x 147 

Saint 	John, 	in ............... 

... 

. 12 335 55 106 331 47 144 721 

St. 	John's 	(Nfld - T.-N.), in 3 64 60 32 47 46 156 697 

10 374 49 95 444 66 223 637 

Sault Ste Marie, c 18 320 45 83 373 48 122 660 

Saskatoon, 	m................. 

Shawinigan, 	m.0 . 	............ 4 59 63 9 58 5 x 104 

15 231 65 60 244 35 83 539 Sudbury, in ................... 

Thunder Bay, m.0............. 16 245 59 82 238 29 80 405 

3 121 62 10 111 25 73 361 

70 

. 

1,396 59 484 1,318 180 617 3,067 

Tinunins, m.0................. 

Trois-Rivircs, m.0 11 275 52 30 407 62 139 718 

Toronto, in................... 

Valleyfield, m.0 3 48 28 14 41 1 x 18 

Vancouver, in.................. 53 1,085 64 250 1,392 179 562 2,604 

Victoria, 	in. 	................ 59 1,313 66 593 1,755 249 829 3,567 

Welland, 	m.0 . 	............... 7 95 65 31 89 13 25 166 

40 

. 

787 65 223 749 323 894 4,147 Windsor, in................... 

Winnipeg, in .................. 18 423 72 167 482 68 168 1,001 

(1) Not necessarily total coverage.- N'englobe pas néceasairement tous lea motels. 
c. = city; in = metropolitain; in.u. 	major urban.- c. = yule; in. = region métropolitaine; m.u. - grande aggloinération urbatne 



SECTION IV 

Tourist Courts and Cabins 

This classification includes recrea-
tion vacation camps and those hunting and 
fishing camps satisfying this definition and 
failing to provide the services and facili-
ties required of an outfitter. In 1970, 
there were 2,809 establishments classified 
to Tourist courts and cabins reporting total 
revenue of $23,860,000. Of this total 
$16,033,000 or 67.2 7, was accounted for by 
room rentals; 13.3 7 by meals; 10.8 % by the 
sale of other merchandise; 1.9 7, by alcoholic 
beverages and all other revenue 6.8 %. 

Camps de touristes et cabines 

Cette classification comprend les camps de 
vacances et les camps de chasse et p&che qui ré-
pondent a la dfinition et qui ntoffrent  aucun 
service qui relèverait d'un pourvoyeur en chasse 
et pche. En 1970, il y avait 2,809 établisse-
ments classes comme camps de touristes et cabi-
nes et qui ont déclaré des recettes totales de 
$23,860,000. De ce chiffre, $16,033,000 ou 67.2 7 
provenaient de la location de chambres, 13.3 7, des 
repas, 10.8 7 de la vente de marchandises, 1.9 % 
de Is vente de boissons alcooliques et 6.8 'I. d'au-
tre sources. 

Recreation vacation camps numbered 30 
	

Les camps de vacances étaient au nombre de 
reporting total revenue of $654,000. 	30 et ils ont déclard des recettes totales de 

$654,000. 
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TABLE 26. Principal Statistics for Tourist Courts and Cabins (Including Recreation Vacation Camps 
by Province, 1970 

TABLEAU 26. Statistiques principalea des camps de touristes et cabines (y compria lea camps de vacanz  
par province, 1970 

Province 

Locations 

Lieux 

Rooms 

Chambrea 

Cabins 
and 

cottages 

Cabines et 

Tent 
and trat- 
ler spaces 

Empla- 

Employment 

- 
Personnel 

Salaries 
and wages 

Salaires 

Total 
receipta 

Recettes Family Paid 
chalets cementa workers employees 

et traite- totalea 
pour - - ments 
tentes 

Membrea Salaries 
et rou- 

de Is 
lot tea 

famil le 

number - nombre $'OOO 

2.809 1,132 22,528 4,854 2,573 1,779 3,204 23,860 Canada 	................... 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 21 17 159 46 14 66 135 685 

Prince Edward Island - lie- 
du-Prince-douard 66 53 498 29 52 56 46 413 

Nova Scotia - Nouve11e-coase 64 41 480 36 57 70 87 502 

New Brunswick - Nouveau- 
Brunswick 	.................. 57 43 456 107 54 45 50 319 

Québec 	....................... 175 230 1,655 656 88 81 194 1,329 

Ontario 	..................... .. 903 468 14,121 2,514 1,890 890 1,204 12,141 

Manitoba 	..................... 56 

. 

45 580 67 62 42 84 571 

Saskatchewan 	................. 48 6 531 194 42 42 51 582 

64 932 175 32 127 480 1,831 

British Columbia - Colombia- 

. 

Britannique 	............... . 48 160 3,066 1,020 277 344 801 5,209 

Alberta 	...................... 65 

4 5 42 10 5 12 x Yukon 	........................ 

Northwest Territories- 
Territoirea du Nord-Oueat 2 - 8 - - 4 x x 
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TABLE 27. Source of Receipts for Tourist Courts and Cabins (Including Recreation Vacation Camps), 
by Province, 1970 

TABLEAU 27. Sources des recettes des camps de touristes et cabines (y compris lea camps de vacances), 
par province, 1970 

Receipts - Recettes 

Other Non- 
Province Beer, wine Merchandise operating operating Total 

Rooms Meals and liquor sales receipts revenue receipts 

Chambrea Repsa Bièrea, Ventea de Autres Revenu Recettes 
vine et merchandises recettes hors totales 
apiritueux d'exploi- d'exploi- 

tation tation 

thousands of dollars - milliers de dollars 

I 	 I 
Canada 	................. 16,033 3,167 453 2,581 960 666 3. 910 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 177 301 119 72 6 10 

Prince Edward Island - he- 
du-Prince-Edouard 372 

Nova Scotia - Nouvelle- 
395 Ecosse 	................... 

New Brunswick - Nouveau- 
Brunswick 	................ 269 8. 

Québec 	..................... 592 

Ontario 	................... 

Manitoba 	................... 403 

Saskatchewan 290 

.. 

Alberta 	................... 

.243 

British Coltunbia - Colom- 
bie-Britannique 

.311 

3,855 

x Yukon 	...................... 

Northwest Territories - 
Territoires du Nord-Oueat x 

	

27 
	

1 
	

12 
	

l 	413 

	

75 
	

3 
	

17 
	

7 
	

4 	502 

	

32 
	

8 
	

3 
	

6 	319 

	

372 
	

17 
	

109 
	

85 
	

153 	1,328 

	

1,347 
	

93 
	

1,583 
	

550 
	

325 	12,141 

	

73 
	

60 
	

x 
	

19 	571 

	

91 
	

137 
	

46 
	

19 	582 

	

207 
	

6 
	

221 
	

45 
	

43 	1.831 

	

559 
	

151 
	

366 
	

194 
	

85 	5,209 

	

x 	x 	x 	 - 	x 

x 	 x 	x 



SECTION V 

Outfitters 	 Pourvoyeurs en chasse et peche 

In 1970, a total of 1,654 businesses 
were classified as outfitters reporting 
total revenue of $30,920,000. 

En 1970, un total de 1,654 entreprises ont 
eté classées come pourvoyeurs en chasse et peche 
et ont déclaré des recettes totales de $30,920,000. 
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TABLE 28. Principal Statistics for Outfitters, by Province, 1970 

'L.EALJ 28. Statistiques principales des pourvoyeurs en chasse et pBche, 	par province, 	1970 

Hotel- Cabins Tent and Daily Salaries 
motel and trailer maximum Paid and Total 

Locations rooms cottages spaces capacity employees wages receipts 

Province Lieux Chambres Cabines Empla- Capacité Salaries Traire- Recettes 
d'hôtel- et camps Cements quoti- ments totales 
motel pour dienne et 

tentes et maximum salaires 
roulot tea 

number - riombre $ 1 000 

Canada 	...................1,654 963 	11,451(1) 15 58,326 	4,545 	5,906 30,920 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 	19 6 	59 - 256 	128 	110 392 

Prince Edward Island - he- 
du-Prince-Edouard 	1 - 	 3 - 30 	1 	x x 

Nova Scotia - Nouvel1e-cosse 	3 - 	 9 - 75 	6 	x x 

New Brunswick - Nouveau- 
Brunswick 	.................. 46 44 	104 - 589 	188 	117 308 

Quebec 	...................... 399 428 	2,726 5 13,304 	1,027 	1,369 5,815 

Ontario 	..................... 870 371 	6,282 - 32,176 	2,2551 	3,152 17,302 

Manitoba 	.................... I 	 50 36 	318 - 1,704 	240 	192 1,237 

Saskatchewan 	................. 49 11 	424 - 1,877 	204 	243 1,471 

Alberta 	...................... 10 8 	70 - 2441 	311 	75 393 

British Columbia - Colombie- I 

Britannique 	................ 186 43 	1,337 10 7,591 	266 	353 x 

Yukon 	....................... L 	6 3 	31 - 2361 	88 	171 764 

Northwest Territories - 
Territoires du Nord-Ouest 	15 13 	88 - 244 	111 	113 604 

(1) 	Based on estimates from 1969 figures. - D'après les chiffres estimatifs de 1969. 



SECTION VI 

Tent and Trailer Campgrounds 

In 1970, the total number of tent and 
trailer campgrounds operating in Canada was 
2,073. This figure includes federal and 
provincial campgrounds which were not part of 
the 1969 report. Total receipts for 1970 
amounted to $27,325,000 of which $15,701,000 
(57.5 7.) came from private and municipal 
campgrounds, $6,710,000 (24.6 7.) from provin-
cial parks and $4,914,000 (18.0 7.) from feder-
al parks. 

Terrains de camping pour tentes et roulottes 

En 1970, les terrains de camping pour tentes 
et roulottes étaient au nombre de 2,073. Ce nombre 
comprend les terrains de camping fddéraux et pro-
vinciaux qul n'étaient pas pris en compte dans le 
rapport de 1969. Les recettes totales pour 1970 
se chiffraient a $27,325,000 dont $15,701,000 
(57.5 7.) provenaient des terrains de camping privs 
et municipaux, $6,710,000 (24.6 7.), des parcs pro-
vinciaux et $4,914,000 (18.0 7.), des parcs fddéraux. 

Of the 173,865 tent and trailer spaces 
available, private and municipal campgrounds 
accounted for 116,769 spaces, provincial parks 
45,713, and federal parks 11,383. There were 
a total of 1,042 rooms in 1970 of which the 
federal parks reported none, provincial parks 
196, and private and municipal parks 846. 

Des 173,865 emplacements disponibles pour les 
tentes et les roulottes lea terrains de camping 
privés et municipaux rendaient cornpte de 116,769 
emplacements, les parcs provinciaux, 45,713 empla-
cements et les parcs fédéraux, 11,383 emplacements. 
En 1970, ii y avait 1,042 chambres; lea pares fddé-
raux n'en ont déclaré aucune, lea parcs provinciaux 
en ont déclaré 196 et les terrains privés et tnuni-
cipaux, 846. 
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TABLE 29. Principal Statistics for Private and Municipal Campgrounds, by Province, 1970 

TABLEAU 29. Statistiques principales des terrains de camping privds et municipaux, par province, 	1970 

Tent and trailer 
spaces Employment 

- Other - 
Emplacements pour Cabins types of Personnel 

tentes et roulottes and accoimno- 
Locations  cottages dation  

Province - - - 
Lieux With Without Cabines Autres Family Paid 

electrical electrical et genres workers employees 
hook-ups hook-ups chalets d'héber- - - 

- - gement Meinbres Salaries 
Avec Sans de is 

fiectricitd electricité famille 

number - ncsnbre 

Canada 	........................ 1,576 58,838 57,931 2,902 846 2,334 1,318 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve - - - - - - - 
Prince Edward Island - Tie-do- 

Prince-Edouard 	.................. 22 798 1,333 21 10 44 34 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelie-Ecosse 	.... 95 2,525 4,215 97 239 111 84 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 42 1,325 1,603 39 - 46 33 

501 23,390 16,782 630 37 927 394 
530 19,463 21,525 1,214 255 769 487 
31 1,299 650 59 3 37 28 
21 708 423 29 40 16 19 
60 1,845 3,083 122 - 40 50 

British Colombia - Colombie- 

Québec 	............................ 

273 7,463 8,292 691 262 339 189 

Ontario 	........................... 
Manitoba 	.......................... 

1 22 25 - - 5 - 

Saskatchewan ...................... 
Alberta 	........................... 

Northwest Territories - Tern- 

Britannique ..................... 
Yukon 	............................. 

toires du Nord-Ouest - - - - - - - 

Receipts - Recettes 

Salaries 
and 

wages 

Salaires 
et 

traiments 

Spaces, 
rooms, cabins 
and cottages 

Emplacements, 
chambres, 

cabines et 
camps 

Meals 

Repas 

Merchandise 
sales 

Ventes de 
inarchandises 

Other 
receipts 

Autres 
recettes 

Total 

$ '000 

2,418 9,564 1,779 3,041 1,315 15,701 Canada 	........................ 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve - - - - - - 
Prince Edward Is land - Ile-du- 

148 50 133 29 360 Prince-Edouard 	.................. 65 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-Ecosse .11 316 94 226 51 687 
New Brunswick - t4ouveau-Brunawick 71 150 68 80 16 314 

675 2,303 661 411 339 3,715 
947 3,438 735 1,295 601 6,069 

75 366 40 165 10 580 

Québec 	............................ . 
Ontario 	........................... 

x x 11 x 
Manitoba 	.......................... . 
Saskatchewan 	...................... 39 

462 x x 36 606 Alberta 	........................... 89 
British Colombia - Colombie- 

Bnitannique 	..................... 346 2,219 83 646 223 3,171 
- x - - - x 

Northwest Territories - Ter n - 
Yukon 	............................. 

toires du Nord-Ouest - - - - - - 
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TABLE 30. Principal Statistics for Federal and Provincial Campgrounds, by Province, 1970 

TABLEAU 30. Statistiques principales des terrains de camping fdddraux et provinciaux, par province, 1)7 

Spaces Spaces 
Cabins with without 
and electrical electrical Total 

Locations cottages hook-ups hook-ups Rooms receipts 
Province 

Lieux Cabines Emplacements Emplacements Chambres Recettes 
et chalets avec sans totales 

electricité electricité 

number - nombre $'Ooo 

Canada ............................... 497 I 	2,2521 	57,0961 	- I 	1961 	11,624(1) 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 29 24 1,648 - - 107 

PrLnce Edward Island - Ile-du-Prince- 
Edouard 	................................ 28 43 1,562 - - 98 

Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-Ecosse 17 25 2,134 - - 67 

New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 28 53 2,566 - - 121 

Quebec 	................................... 29 - 5,140 - 156 2,236 

91 199 19,598 - - 2,860 Ontario 	.................................. 

Manitoba 	................................. 32 485 4,801 - - 299 

Saskatchewan 	............................. 82 316 3,450 - - 497 

Alberta 	.................................. 44 1,210 10,249 - - 188 

British Columbia - Colombie-Britannique . 05 96 5,802 - 40 237 

-  - - - - - Yukon .................................... 

Northwest Territories - Territoires du 
Nord-Ouest 	............................. 12 - 146 - - - 

(1) Components will not add to totals because no provincial distribution is available for Federal campgrounds. - Du fait 
quune repartition provinciale du revenu des parcs nationaux n'est pas disponible, les totaux ne correspondent pas tOU-
jours. 
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